BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MANAGER
AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

DATE: 06/23/2016 MEETING DATE: 07/12/2016
TO: David Heath, County Manager ITEM TYPE: Consent ltem
THRU:

Lori Koontz, Road Ops Division Manager

Jim Stivender, Public Works Director ITEM ID: 2983

BY: Deb Marchese, Construction Program Specialist
SUBJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase IlIA and IlIB Project No. 2014-11

RECOMMENDATION/REQUIRED ACTION:

Request approval for the Chairman to execute Change Order #3 to the North Hancock
Road Extension and Widening Phase IlIA and IlIB Project No. 2014-11, Bid No. 14-
0030, to Pospiech Contracting. Change Order #3 is for modifications of various items to
include: pedestrian safety, concrete ditch paving, milling and resurfacing, paving and
maintenance of traffic, concrete gravity wall and guiderail, trail ramps, full depth
construction, survey, sidewalk, stormwater pipe and structures, driveway milling and
resurfacing, and add sixty (60) days to the contract completion time. The net total cost
of the work is $39,957.31 to be funded by Road Impact Fee South Benefit District

Fund. Commission District 2

BACKGROUND SUMMARY:

On October 28, 2014, the Board of County Commissioners awarded the construction of
the North Hancock Road Extension and Widening Phase IlIA and IlIB Project No. 2014-
11 to Pospiech Contracting, Inc. in the amount of $8,430,070.44. The project consists
of constructing and widening North Hancock Road to a four-lane urban designed
roadway with curb and gutter, bike lanes, sidewalks, and multi-use trail. The project
extends from CR-50 and runs north to the proposed new turnpike interchange.

Contractor change order summary: Change Order #1 in the amount of $18,390.14 is
within the County Manager’s approval authority and included the following: delete two
gravity walls and a guardrail, replace 5’ sidewalk with 12’ trail to accommodate
bicycle/pedestrian traffic, add temporary curb ramps, pavement markings and sidewalk
to maintain pedestrian traffic to the high school, install a retaining wall, and add sixty-
five (65) days to the contract completion time. Change Order #2 in the amount of
$69,496.22 was approved by the Board of County Commissioners on March 1, 2016,
and included various items that include: modify the signal at Old Highway 50, adjust for
elevation differences, add permanent and temporary sidewalks, reconstruct curbs, add
pedestrian school access, modify the trail along Old Highway 50 West, add asphalt
overbuild, modify maintenance of traffic plan, construct a left turn lane onto Old



Highway 50 West, and add four (4) days to the contract completion time.

Included within change order #3 is a deduct amount of $42,864.00 to remove the final
asphalt lift from the contract. This work is proposed to be completed by the vendor for
the Interchange project as if it was one contiguous project (contract award item
scheduled for approval by the Board of County Commissioners on July 12, 2016).

Total adjusted contract with the approval of change orders #1, #2, and #3 is
$8,557,914.11.

Tracking No. W&R08042

Fiscal Impact: $39,957.31 (Expenditure)

Account No.:
Fund . Project
Fund Name Nbar Org Code Object Code Number Amount
Road Impact 1157  |5056670 - South  |860674 - $39,957.31
Fee South Transportation Infrastructure -
Benefit District Benefit District Construction
Fund
Advertised Date: Paper:
Attachments:

1. |Change Order #3
Back Up Documents

STAFF APPROVALS AND DATES:

Deb Marchese Created/Initiated - 06/23/2016
Lori Koontz Approved - 06/23/2016

Debi Tinis Approved - 06/23/2016
Sandy Beckett Approved - 06/24/2016

Binh Nguyen Approved - 06/27/2016
Richard Varner Approved - 06/27/2016

Steve Koontz Approved - 06/28/2016
Melanie Marsh Approved - 06/28/2016

Niki Booth Final Approval - 06/29/2016

ACTION TAKEN BY BOARD:
Action: New Continued/Deferred Until:
Other:



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ROAD OPERATIONS DIVISION
323 NORTH SINCLAIR AVENUE,
TAVARES, FL 32778

P. 352-253-6007 -
F. 352-253-6016

NTY i

FLORIDA

To: Niki Booth, County Manager's Office
From: Deb Marchese, Public Works MA‘
Date: July 26, 2016

Subject: Agenda ltem #2983 — North Hancock Road Extension and Widening Phase 1A and 111B
Project No. 2014-11

Attached for the Chairman’s signature is an original Contract Change Order #3for the above referenced agenda
item. This agenda item was approved at the July 12, 2016, Board meeting., The change order amount was
changed after the first original was sent to you and the corrected Change Order #3 was not forwarded to you.
Subsequently, the Chairman signed the incorrect Change Order. The Change Order that was in Suite One was
correct and the Board approved it for the correct amount. Please return the original document to me once it is
executed.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

/dem




BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MANAGER
AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

DATE: 06/23/2016 MEETING DATE: 07/12/2016
TO: David Heath, County Manager ITEM TYPE: Consent ltem
THRU:

Lori Koontz, Road Ops Division Manager [TEM ID: 2983

Jim Stivender, Public Works Director

BY: Deb Marchese, Construction Program Specialist
SUBJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase IlIA and 1lIB Project No. 2014-11

RECOMMENDATION/REQUIRED ACTION:

Request approval for the Chairman to execute Change Order #3 to the North Hancock
Road Extension and Widening Phase [lIA and HIB Project No. 2014-11, Bid No. 14-
0030, to Pospiech Contracting. Change Order #3 is for modifications of various items to
include: pedestrian safety, concrete ditch paving, milling and resurfacing, paving and
maintenance of traffic, concrete gravity wall and guiderail, trail ramps, full depth
construction, survey, sidewalk, stormwater pipe and structures, driveway milling and
resurfacing, and add sixty (60) days to the contract completion time. The net total cost
of the work is $39,957.31 to be funded by Road Impact Fee South Benefit District

Fund. Commission District 2

BACKGROUND SUMMARY:

On October 28, 2014, the Board of County Commissioners awarded the construction of
the North Hancock Road Extension and Widening Phase IHIA and IliB Project No. 2014-
11 to Pospiech Contracting, Inc. in the amount of $8,430,070.44. The project consists
of constructing and widening North Hancock Road to a four-lane urban designed
roadway with curb and gutter, bike lanes, sidewalks, and multi-use trail. The project
extends from CR-50 and runs north to the proposed new turnpike interchange.

Contractor change order summary: Change Order #1 in the amount of $18,390.14 is
within the County Manager's approval authority and included the following: delete two
gravity walls and a guardrail, replace 5’ sidewalk with 12’ trail to accommodate
bicycle/pedestrian traffic, add temporary curb ramps, pavement markings and sidewalk
~ to maintain pedestrian traffic to the high school, install a retaining wall, and add sixty-
five (65) days to the contract completion time. Change Order #2 in the amount of
$69,496.22 was approved by the Board of County Commissioners on March 1, 2016,
and included various items that include: modify the signal at Old Highway 50, adjust for
elevation differences, add permanent and temporary sidewalks, reconstruct curbs, add
pedestrian school access, modify the trail along Old Highway 50 West, add asphalt
overbuild, modify maintenance of traffic plan, construct a left turn lane onto Old




( . ( :
Highway 50 West, and add four (4) days to the contract completion time.

Included within change order #3 is a deduct amount of $42,864.00 to remove the final
asphalt lift from the contract. This work is proposed to be completed by the vendor for
the Interchange project as if it was one contiguous project (contract award item

scheduled for approval by the Board of County Commissioners on July 12, 2016).

Total adjusted contract with the approval of change orders #1, #2, and #3 is
$8,557,914.11.

Tracking No. W&R08042 \

Fiscal Impact: $39,957.31 (Expenditure)

Account No.;
Fund , Project
Fund Name Number Org Code Object Code Number Amount
Road Impact 1157  [5056670 - South  |860674 - $39,957.31
Fee South Transportation Infrastructure -
Benefit District Benefit District Construction
Fund
Advertised Date: Paper:
Attachments:

1. {Change Order #3

2. |Back Up Documents

STAFF APPROVALS AND DATES:

Deb Marchese Created/Initiated - 06/23/2016
Lori Koontz Approved - 06/23/2016

Debi Tinis Approved - 06/23/2016
Sandy Beckett Approved - 06/24/2016

Binh Nguyen Approved - 06/27/2016
Richard Varner Approved - 06/27/2016

Steve Koontz Approved - 06/28/2016
Melanie Marsh Approved - 06/28/2016

Niki Booth Final Approval - 06/29/2016

ACTION TAKEN BY BOARD:
Action: Approved Continued/Deferred Until:
Other:




Board Action

July 12,2016
Page 5

APPROVED

Tab 16. Request from Public Works for approval of Resolution 2016-74
authorizing the posting of 25 MPH speed limit signs on Mission Avenue
(4059A) and Oakshade Drive (4059) in the Tavares area, Section 3, Township
22, Range 26. There is no fiscal impact. Commission District 3

STIVENDER

APPROVED

Tab 17. Request from Public Works for approval of a Resolution 2016-75
authorizing the posting of 25 MPH speed limit signs on Vista Verde Drive
(2057) and Vista Bella Court (2058) in Section 3, Township 22, Range 26.
There is no fiscal impact. Commission District 2

STIVENDER

APPROVED

Tab 18. Request from Public Works for approval for the Chairman to execute
Change Order #3 to the North Hancock Road Extension and Widening Phase
IITA and ITIB Project No. 2014-11, Bid No. 14-0030, to Pospiech Contracting.
Change Order #3 is for modifications of various items to include: pedestrian
safety, concrete ditch paving, milling and resurfacing, paving and maintenance
of traffic, concrete gravity wall and guiderail, trail ramps, full depth
construction, survey, sidewalk, stormwater pipe and structures, driveway
milling and resurfacing, and add sixty (60) days to the contract completion
time. The net total cost of the work is $39,957.31 to be funded by Road Impact
Fee South Benefit District Fund. Commission District 2

STIVENDER

APPROVED

Tab 19. Request from Public Works for approval of a sole source award and
associated Agreement between Lake County and The Middlesex Corporation
relating to North Hancock Road and the connection to the FDOT Minneola
Interchange project in the amount of $42,820.00 to be expended from the Road
Impact Fee South Benefit District Fund. The fiscal impact: $42,820.00
(Expenditure). Commission District 2

STIVENDER

APPROVED

Tab 20. Request from Public Works for approval to award Royal Trails
Stormwater Drainage Improvements, Project No. 2016-05; Bid No. 16-0028,
Tracking No. STR06028, to Estep Construction, Inc. (Tavares, FL), in the
amount of $193,849.75, and to encumber and expend funds in the -amount of
$193,849.75 from the Stormwater MSTU Construction fund. The fiscal impact
is $193,849.75. Commission District 5

STIVENDER

APPROVED

Tab 21. Request from Public Works for approval to advertise for bids for the
Oswalt Road (0840) Widening and Resurfacing project at an estimated cost of
$975,000.00 from the Renewal Sales Tax Capital Project fund. The fiscal
impact is $975,000.00. Commission District 2

STIVENDER

APPROVED

Tab 22. Adoption of Ordinance 2016-31 amending Chapter 8, Section 8-2,
Lake County Code, regarding the jurisdiction and powers of the L.ake County

MARSH




Lake County

Department of Public Works
323 North Sinclair Avenue
Tavares, FL 32778

Date: 6/15/2016
Project No.: 2014-11

N. Hancock Rd Ext
Location: Fh IITASIIIB
Contract No: 20150779
Change Order #: 3

To:

Pospiech Contracting, Inc.
201 South Apopka Avenne
Inverness, FL. 34452

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FOR THE AGREEMENT, ’

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION IN CHANGES ~ QUANTITIES, UNITS, UNIT
PRICES, CHANGE IN COMPLETION SCHEDULE, ETC.

DECREASE IN | INCREASE IN
CONTRACT CONTRACT
PRICE PRICE

1

10

11

Pedestrian safety modifications at Minneola High School
entrance and add sixty (60) days to the contract completion
tire per attached exhibit "A” (CO-03-01).

Concrete ditch paving modifications per attached exhibit "A" (CO
03-02). Where ditch paving was deleted same replaced with
additional sedding. -

Additlonal milling and resurfacing on North Hancock Road to

|correct pavement surface affected by MOT temporary pavement

marking per attached exhibit "A" (C0-03-03).

Delete paving and MOT work and devices on Northbound and
Southbound North Hancock Road per attached exhibit "A" (CO-
03-04). This work to be addressed by FDOT contractor as part
of the Interchange project,

Concrete gravity wall and gulderall modifications (additions and
deletions) per attached exhibit "A" (CO-03-05). At location
where gravity walls were deleted same replaced with sodding.
FDOT ADA trail ramp modifications to remedy steep profile
slopes per attached exhibit "A" (CQ-03-06).

Fuil depth construction on Southbound North Hancock Road to
conform to Interchange project alignment per attached exhibit
"A" (CO-03-07).

Additional survey required at Old 50 West and Gatewood to
determine fleld conditions not shown on construction plans per
attached exhibit "A" (CO-03-08).

Remove and reconstruct type F curb to correct survey error
shown on construction plans per attached exhibit "A" (CO-03-
09).

Additional 24" RCP to conform to Interchange project allgnment
per attached exhibit "A™ (CO-03-10).

Additional 4™ concrete sidewalk to conform to Interchange
pro;ect allgnment per attached exhibit "A" (CO -03- 11)

$  38444.95
$  45935.48
$  21,530.70

$ 35,628.08

$ 1847017
$ 4,913.18
$ 49,325.36
$ 6,600.00
$ 5,768.70
$  10,006.50

$ 2,214,45

Conﬁnued on nextk page

lCmmtinued from previous page




Lake County Date: 6/15/2016

Department of Public Works Project No.: 2014-11

323 North Sinclair Avenuse N. Hancock Rd Ext

Tavares, FL 32778 Location: Ph 1IIASIIIB
Contract No; 20150779 .

Chgﬂge Order #: 3

Pospiech Contracting, Inc.
201 South Apopka Avenue
Inverness, FL 34452

To;

The sum of $39,957.31 Is here
agreemant price to date thereby

agreement and all other provision§ of eement shall apply hereto.

Recommended by:
Jim Stivender, Ir., P.E., P. 5., Director, E{\- pt. of Publlc Works
A ) k)
Accepted by:
Approved by: ; N
Sean M. Parks, Chalrman, Lake County Board of County Commissioners
To be funded from Account #1,157.5056670,

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FOR AGREEMENT,
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM | DESCRIPTION IN CHANGES - QUANTITIES, UNITS, UNIT Dgg'N{ETRA‘SEiN I'ggmﬁ,”
NO. PRICES, CHANGE IN COMPLETION SCHEDULE, ETC. PRICE PRICE
12 (Additional storm structure construction to conform to $ 4,825.00
Interchange project alignment per attached exhibit "A" (CO-03-
12),
13 [Delete driveway milling and resurfacing at STA 81+25 (Big Sky | $ 3,637.80
Court)
Adjusted contract completion date is July 12, 2016,
Change In contract price due to change order:
Total Decrease $  103,671.53
Total Increase $ 143,628.84
Difference $ 39,957.31
Net Increass/ Contract Price $ 39,957.31
ded\to/subtracted-from the total agreement price, and the total adjusted

914.11. This document shall become an amendment to the

Date:

- 220/t

Date:

B60674




‘1 ( EXHIBIT A

NAME OF PROJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase llIA and 11IB
FINANCIAL PROJECT ID: 435515-1-58-01

LAKE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 2014-11

NANE OF CONTRACTOR: Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 03 (C0O-03) Summary

DATE: June 23, 2016 (REVISED June 28, 2018)

FILE NO.: 6.0 (06-23-2016_CO0-03_Summary)

REQUIRED CHANGES:

The following Change Order items C0O-03-01 through CO-03-13 addresses required Work elements added to or deleted
from the construction. Contract Duration adjustment is also addressed. CO-03 cost increase is at $39,957.31 and Sixty
(60) calendar day increase in contract duration.

CONTRACT COST ADJUSTMENT:

C0-03-01:

C0-03-02:

C0-03-03:

C0O-03-04:

C0-03-05:

Lake County Direct Request for Proposal: Additional Pedestrian Safety Modifications and Additions at
Minneola HS Main Entrance Crossing of N Hancock Road to / from Minnecla HS Main Entrance at Fox Trail
Ave. Work includes installation of Pedestrian Actuated Flashing Safety Beacons. Work includes
reconstruction of the Minneola HS Main Entrance Crossing of N Hancock Road to / from Minneola HS Main
Entrance at Fox Trail Ave roadway median safe haven. At High School Main Entrance curb was removed and
reinstalled and additional 4” sidewalk on school property. Additionally, two (2) each DWS’s not shown for
installation at the median safe haven by the original bid plans are included as part of C0O-03-06 below.

The Contractor proposed this Work at a cost increase of $38,444.95 and Sixty (60) calendar days increase to
contract duration. Contractor Final Completed would be revised to on or beforé July 12, 2016. LCPW and the
contractor and his signal subcontractor directly negotiated this proposed change.

Concrete Ditch Paving: Concrete Ditch Paving deleted and added from the work. At location where ditch
paving was deleted same replaced with additional sodding.

The Contractor proposed this Work at a cost decrease of (345,935.48) and no modification to Contract
Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his proposal
appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra hereby
recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

North Bound N Hancock Rd Additional Milling and Resurfacing: Milling and Asphalt Resurfacing limits were
extended to correct pavement surface affected by MOT temporary pavement marking.

The Contractor proposed this added Work at a cost increase of $21,530.70 and no increase to Contract
Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his proposal
appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra hereby
recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

North Bound and South Bound N Hancock Rd Deleted FC Paving and Additional MOT work and devices.. This
item addresses construction coordination with Turnpike Construction Phase of N Hancock Rd. Deleted FC
paving is to be placed as part of Turnpike Construction Phase construction. MOT elements to be transferred
to the Turnpike contract for maintenance and final removal as part of the Turnpike Construction Phase work
upon closure of the North Hancock Road Extension Phase llIA and HIB project.

The Contractor proposed this deleted and added work at a cost decrease of ($35,628.08) and no increase to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Concrete Gravity Wall and Guiderail: Concrete Gravity Wall and Guiderail deleted and added from the work.
At location where Gravity Walls were deleted same replaced with additional sodding.

The Contractor proposed this deleted and added Work at a cost decrease of ($18 470.17) and no increase to
Page 1 of 4




C0O-03-06:

C0-03-07:

C0-03-08:

C0-03-09:

C0-03-10:

C0O-03-11:

Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 5. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided
cost data and quantities listed his proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his
Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

FDOT ADA Ramp Modifications: Due to steep profile slope of the Trail ramps had to be extended to conform
to FDOT ADA construction requirements. Plans indicated ramp width from 10’ to 11.5’. To match trail width
ramps were constructed at typical 12" width. Required adjustments increased ftrail ramp 4" concrete quantity
and Detectable Warning Surface (DWS) quantity. Additionally, two (2) each DWS’s not shown for installation
at the median safe haven by the original bid plans are included as part of this item C0O-03-086.

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at a-cost increase of $4,913.18 and no change to
Contract Duration. From Tlerra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too
Turnpike construction alignment Full Depth Construction SB N Hancock Rd was required. The Original plans
required milling and resurfacing in the subject area.

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $49,325.36 and no increase to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Old 50 West and Gatewood Additional Survey: Additional contractor provided survey performed to: (1)
Determine field conditions not indicated by the plans; and (2) Resurvey area at LCPW / Tierra provided revised
elevations and grades.

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $6,600.00 and no change to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Plan Survey Correction Area: Plan Survey Area Error resulted in the removal and reconstruction of 200 LF of
Type F Curb and Reconstruction of a 200’ x 33’ area of subgrade.

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $5,768.70 and no change to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too
Turnpike construction alignment additional 24" RCP was required for installation.

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $10,006.50 and no change to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too
Turnpike construction alignment additional 4" concrete sidewalk was required for installation.

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $2,214.45 and no change to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Page 2 of 4




C0-03-12:

C0-03-13:

Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too
Turnpike construction alignment additional storm system structures construction was required, '

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $4,825.00 and no change to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

Per LCPW delete driveway milling and resurfacing at STA 81+25, Right.

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at a decrease cost of ($3,637.80) and no change to
Contract Duration. From Tierra's review of the Contractor's provided cost data and quantities listed his
proposal appears consistent with the requested modified Work and with his Bid Values. Therefore, Tierra
hereby recommends acceptance of this proposed Work as proposed.

CONTRACT DURATION ADJUSTMENT:

Sixty (60) Days are added to Contract Duration by this CO-03. Contractor's contract duration increase request
is provided from information provided by Actuated Flashing Safety Beacons manufacturer and it is understood
this time request is an estimate only and is beyond the direct control of the contractor. If system components
are not supplied for installation on or before June 27, 2016 then additional time would be addressed by
separate change order at that time.

Page 3 of 4




PAYMENT:

Net Increase Net Increase
Item No. Description (Decredse) Unit Unit Price (Decrease)
Quantity Price
ADDITIONAL PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS AT
MINNEOLA HS MAIN ENTRANCE
CO-03-01 | 5ROSSING OF N HANCOCK ROAD TO / ALL LS §38,444.95 §38,444.95
FROM MINNEOLA HS MAIN ENTRANCE
AT FOX TRAIL AVE
C0-08-02 CONCRETE DITCH PAVING ALL LS ($45,935.48) ($45,935.48)
NORTH BOUND N HANCOCK RD
CO-03-03 ADDITIONAL MILLING AND ALL LS $21,530.70 $21,530.70
RESURFACING
NORTH BOUND AND SOUTH BOUND N
HANCOCK RD DELETED FC PAVING
C0-03-04 e T AL O AORI AND ALL LS ($35,628.08) ($35,628.08)
DEVICES
CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL AND
CO-03-05 SOINERAIL ALL LS ($18,470.17) (§18,470.17)
CO-03-06 FDOT ADA RAMP MODIFICATIONS ALL LS $4,913.18 $4,913.18
FULL DEPTH GONSTRUGTION SB N
CO-03-07 HANCOCK RD AND OTHER ALL Ls $49,325.36 $49,325.36
MISCELLANEOUS MODIFICATIONS
OLD 50 WEST ASPHALT OVERBUILD .
CO-03-08 AT ioNaL SURYEY ALL LS $6,600.00 $6,600.00
PLAN SURVEY CORRECTION AREA
(200’ TYPE F CURB REMOVE AND
CO-08-09 | REp| AGE: 200' X 33' AREA SUBGRADE ALL LS $6,768.70 $5,768.70
RECONSTRUCTION)
C0-03-10 ADDITIONAL 24" RCP AT 210 LF ALL LS $10,006.50 $10,006.50
ADDITIONAL 4* CONCRETE SIDEWALK
CO-03-11 JREASG ALL Ls $2,214.45 $2,214.45
ADDITIONAL STORM STRUGTURE AND
CO-03-12 | "STORM STRUCTURE MODIFICATIONS ALL LS $4,825.00 $4,825.00
DELETE DRIVEWAY MILLING AND
C0-03-13 RESURPAGIG, STA 81408 RT ALL LS ($3,637.80) ($3,637.80)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 03 $39,957.31
Sincerely,

Robert P. Rudd, P.E.
Senior Project Engineer

TIERRA, INC.

591 Susan B. Britt Court | Winter Garden, Florida 34787

T 407-877-1354 | F 407-654-7347 | C 407-461-1564

www.tierraeng.com | rrudd@tierraeng.com

geotechnical environmental materials engineering

Page 4 of 4




o R SENEIOERRLS,  [EY
W ¥ Saias (| 7L
- g "";

e D ONTRACTIN G ———

NAWE OF PROJECT: North Hancock Road Extension Phase IIA and 1B

FINANCIAL PROJECT ID; 435515-1-58-01

LAKE COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER: 201411 ,

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Pospiech Contracting, Inc,

SUBJECT! Change Order No, 08 (CO-08)Suromary.
DATE:; June 9, 2016 (REVISED 06-1 6-2016)(REVISED 06-23-2016)(REVISED 06-28-2016).
FILE NG.: 6,0 (06-06-2015_CO-03_Summary) ‘

REQUIRED CHANGES:

The following Change Order fems CO-03-01 through CO-03-08 addresses required Work elements ‘added.to or deleted
from the gonsiruction. Contract Duration adjustment is also addressed, CO-03 cost Increase Is at $39,9! and Sixty
Ai’:j« “ﬂé o,

n; More time may need to be added should delays in the proposed Beacons

CONTRACT COST ADJUSTMENT:

CO-03-01: Lake County Direct Request for Proposal: Additional Pedestrlan Safety Modifications and Additions at
Minneola HS Main Entrance Crossing of N Hancock Road to / from Minneola H8 Main Entrance at Fox Trall
Ave. Work includes installation of Pedestrian Actuated Flashing Safely Beacons. Work includes
reconstruction of the Minneola HS Maln Entrance Crossing of N Hancock Road to / from Minneola HS Main
Enirance at Fox Trall Ave roadway madian safe haven. At High School Main Entrance curb was remioved and
reinstalled and additional 4" sidewalk on school properly, Additionally, two (2) each DWS’s not shown for
installation at the median safe haven by the orlgingl bid plans are included as part of CO-03-06 below.

Posplech Contracting, Inc. proposed this Work at a cost increase of $38,444.95 and Sixty {60) calendar days
Increase fo contract duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 1). Contractor Einal Completed would be
revised fo on or before July 12, 2016, LCPW and the contractor and his signal subcontractor directly
negotiated this proposed change.

C0-03-02: Concrete Diteh Paving: Concrete Ditch Paving deleted and added from the work. At location where ditch
paving was deleted same replaced with additional sodding,

Posplech Contracting, Inc, proposed this Work at a cost decrease of ($45,935.48) and no modification 1o
Contract Duratlon (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 2), From Pospiech Contracting, Inc. provided cost
data and quantities listed consistent with the requested modifled Work and with his Bid Values.

- C0-03-03: North Bound N Hancock Rd Additional Milling and Resurfacing: Milling and Asphalt Resurfacing limits were
" extended to correct pavement surface affected by MOT temporary pavement marking.

Pospiech Contracting, Inc. proposed this added Work at a cost increase of $21,530.70 and no increase fo
-~ Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 3).

Page 1 of 4




GO-03-04: North Bound and South Bound N Hancock Rd Deleted FC Paving and Additional MOT work and devices, This
itern addresses construction coordination with Turnpike Construction Phase of N Hancock Rd. Deleted FC
paving is to be placed as part of Turnplke Construction Phase construction. MOT elements to be transferred
to the Turnplke contract for maintenance and final removal as part of the Turnpike Construstion Phase work
upon closure of the North Hancock Road Extension Phage 1A and HIB project.

Pospiech Contracting, Inc, proposed this deleted and added work at a cost decrease of ($35,628.08) and no
increase to Contract Duratlon (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 4), Posplech Confracting, Inc.. provided
cost data and quantitles fisted his proposal

C0-03-08: Concrete Gravity Wall and Guiderail: Concrete Gravity Wall and Guiderall deleted and added from the work.
At location where Gravity Walls were deleted same replaced with additional sodding,
Posplech Contracting, inc. proposed this deleted and added Work at a cost decrease of ($18,470.17) and no
increase to Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 5).

C0-03-08: FDOT ADA Ramp Modifications: Due to steep profile slope of the Trail ramps had to be extended to conform
to FDOT ADA construction requirements. Plans indicated ramp width from 10" to 11.5', To match trail width
ramps were constructad at typical 12° width, Required adjustments increased trail ramp 4" concrate quantity
and Detectable Warning Surface (DWS) quantity. Additionally, two (2) each DWS's not shown for Installation
at the median safe haven by the original bld plans are Included as part of this tem CO-03-06,

The Contractor proposed this modification to the Work at a cost Increase of $4,913.18 and no change to
Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 8). Pospiech Contracting, inc. provided cost data

and quantities listed his proposal,

CO-03-07: Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to narth project limits to conform too
Turnpike construction alignment Full Depth Construction SB N Hancock Rd was required, The Original plans
required milling and resurfacing in the subject area.

Pospiach Confracting, Inc. proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $49,325.36 and no
Increase to Contract Duration {see attached proposal marked Exhibit 7). Pospiech Contracting, Inc. provided
cost data and quantities. :

C0-03-08: Old 50 West and Gatewood Additional Survey: Additional contractor provided survey performed to: M
Determine fleld conditions not indicated by the plans; and (2) Resurvey area at LCPW / Tierra provided revised

elevations and grades.

Pospiech Contracting, Inc. proposed this modification to the Work at an Increase cost of $6,600.00 and no
change to Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 8). Pospiech Contracting, Inc. provided
cost data and quantities listed the proposal ,.

C0-03-09: Plan Survey Correction Area: Plan Survey Area Error resulted in the removal and reconstruction of 200 LF of
Type F Curb and Reconstruction of a 200" x 33' area of subgrade, -

Posplech Contracting, Inc. proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $5,768.70 and no
change to Coniract Duration (see aftached proposal marked Exhibit 9). Posplech Contracting Irc. provided
cost data and quantities listed in the proposal...

C0-03-10: Due to roadway alignment shift of N Haneock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too
Turnpike onstruction allgnment additional 24" RCP was raquired for installation.

Bage 2 of 4




CO-03-11:

Pospiech Contracting, Inc, proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $10,006.50 and no
change to Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhiblt 8). Posplech Contracting, Inc. provided

cost data and quantities .

Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too
Turnpike constructon alignment additional 4" concrete sidewalk was required for installation,

Pospiech Contracting, Inc. proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $2,214.45 and no
change to Contract Duratlon (see aftached proposal marked Exhibit 8). Pospiech Contracting, Inc. provided

cost data and quantities,

CO-03-12: Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too

C0-03-13:

Turnpike construction alignment additional storm system structures construction was required.

Pospiach Confracting, inc. proposed thls modification to the Work at an increase cost of $4,825.00 and no
change to Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 8). Posplech Contracting, Inc. provided
cost data and quantities,

Per LCPW delete driveway milling and resurfacing at STA 81+25, Right.

Pospiech proposes this modification to the Work at a decrease cost of ($3,637.80) and no change to Contract
Duration. From Pospiech’s review of Tierra's cost data and quantities noted work credit appears consistent

with the requested modified Work and with the Bid Values.

CONTRACT DURATION ADJUSTMENT:

Sixty (80) Days are added to Contract Duration by this CO-03. Contractor’s contract duration increase request
is provided from information provided by Actuated Flashing Safety Beacons manufacturer and it is understood
this time request is an estimate only and is beyond the direct control of the contractor. If system components
are not supplied for installation on or before June 27, 2016 then additional time would be addressed by

separate change order at that time.

' Please call if additional back-up is required.

'Gary Bracken
Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

Paga 3 of 4




PAYMENT:

S~

ADDITIONAL PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS AT
MINNEOLA HS MAIN ENTRANCE

Page 4 of 4

C0-03-01 | cROSSING OF N HANCOGK ROAD TO / ALL Ls $38,444.95 $38,444.85
FROM MINNEOLA HS MAIN ENTRANGE
AT FOX TRAIL AVE
C0-03-02 CONCRETE DITCH PAVING ALL LS (§45,935.48) ($45,935.48)
NORTH BOUND N HANCOCK RD
CO-03-03 ADDITIONAL MILLING AND ALL LS $21,530.70 $21,530.70
RESURFACING
NORTH BOUND AND SOUTH BOUND N
HANCOCK RD DELETED FC PAVING
CO-03-04 AT O MO WORK AND ALL LS (§35,628.08) ($35,628.08)
DEVICES
CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL AND
C0-03-05 GUIDERAIL ALL Ls ($18,470.17) ($18,470.17)
C0-03-06 FDOT ADA RAMP MODIFICATIONS ALL LS $4,913.18 $4,913.18
FULL DEPTH GONSTRUCTION SB N
C0O-03-07 HANCOCK RD AND OTHER ALL LS $49,305.36 $49,325.36
MISCELLANEOUS MODIFICATIONS
OLD 50 WEST ASPHALT OVERBUILD
C0-03-08 peiciRicidiioads ALL LS $6,600.00 $6,600.00
PLAN SURVEY CORRECTION AREA
(200' TYPE F CURB REMOVE AND
CO-03-09 | pEp| AGE; 200' X 33' AREA SUBGRADE ALL LS $5.768.70 ¥5.768.70
RECONSTRUCTION)
CO-03-10 - ADDITIONAL 24" RCP AT 210 LF ALL LS $10,006.50 $10,006.50
ADDITIONAL 4" CONGRETE SIDEWALK
50-03-11 R ALL LS $2,214.45 $2,214.45
ADDITIONAL STORM STRUGTURE AND
CO-03-12 | "STORM STRUCTURE MODIFICATIONS ALL LS $4,826.00 $4,825.00
DELETE DRIVEWAY MILLING AND
C0-03-13 RESURFAGING, STA 81+25, RT ALL LS (83,637.80) (§3,637.80)
$39,957.31




TN G ——

April 18, 2016 (REVISED 06/16/2016)

Hancock Road Phases (IIA and I8
Re! Flashihg Beacons.at High School RFC 17A.

Robert Rudd,

lzake County Direot Request for..Proposal:- Additional Pedesirian :Safety Medifioations -and Additions - af
“Minnetla HS Maln Entrance Ciossing of N Haheaok Road 6./ ffom Minneola HS Malh:Enirance at Fox Trall
Ave,  Work Includes installation of Pedestilan Actusted Flashing Safety ‘Beacons. Work - Includes
reconstruetion of the-Minnecla HE Maln Efitrance Crossing of N Hancock Read to / from Minneola HS Maln
Entrance at Fox Trall Ave roadway medjan séfe haven, At High Sohool Maln Entrance ourb was removed and
reinstalled and additional 4" sidewalk on. sohool property, Additionally, two (2) each DWS's not shown. for
Tnstallstion at the median safe haven by the orlginal bid plans are included as part of CQ-03-08 helow,
Posplech Confracting; Int. proposed this Witk et a-coét Increase of $38,444.95 and, Sixty. (60) calendar days
Incresmsa o contract duration (see attached-proposal marked Exhiblt 1), Contractor Firial Completed.-would be
revised to on or:hefore July 12, 2018, LCPW. and the: contractor- and his signal subooniractor directly
negotiated thls proposed change. '

Sincerely,

Gary-Braclien
‘Posplgch Contracting, Inc..

Cost Information:
Pedestrian Actuated Flashing Safety Beaconsat == oo $29,022.75;
Median Safe Haven and School Main Entrance Reconstruction at ..., $ 9,422.20;

C0-03-01 Total Cost at E T $38,444,95,




g4 . Corporate Offlees Lotval Offlces:
' \W TRAFHIG 242 Novth Westhionte Drive Altamonta Springs; FL. Roclledge, F).
My v Altamonte Springs, Fl. 32714 Gleemont, FL Tampa; FL
- g controL ‘ e 407 . Delandy Pt Dallas, T
Y PevicesiINc, Phi (407) B69-5300 Jacksnnylile, Fl. louston, T.
[ g iy 7 Fane (407) 682-0076 Oakland Park, FL San Antonld, TX.
N ‘Panth Gorday FL Sallshuiy, NG

Wihglte: www, TCD-USAL0M

Toi PospleclyRonitracking e Copkactt  Gary Bradhén,
Adilrass; 201 Solth Apoplia Avenue . Phonsi (352)726-3940
1 Inverness, Fl. 34452 _ Fai, 1 (80 7954959
Pioject Nbmies, 150170004 Addiisn OFRRFB Fiashars BT Nambars  14-0030
1 Progest Loaatloms  HancocicRond, Lake County; Fl. | oid Date:.
Tain ik Adin Diogription e Entinibed Quantity Uplt. “UnitiPrice Totail Priial
0654 224 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING. BEACON, FURNISH & ‘4,0 AMBY Jo,405.30 $25,621,20
INGTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY~
SINGLE DIRECTION

Total Bid Prices.  $25,624,20

Nnkas: A (

o “Thig.proposal 1§ a.lump suri proposal underunlt pilca ttam No.76. -The-total sum isiour price to peifarm the:worls reqiilred by the plans.afd -
specifications oply,

» O pries Ineludes Insurance, o .

* All ik Is guaranteed to be Installéd I aceardance with-the latest appllcable Cads ragulations, arid to b Ffee from Mechanical and-elactical:
deferts for ofie year fram thie dité of acceptande ) )

* Noftenis:quoted herelnimay be "broken out! witheitt pilar approval in writing,

* "This proposal s valld for thirty (30) days fram bid date. _

*. Al QG mahagérs, plans.or testing (IF re_qulr‘ed? shinl} ba provided by ottiera and Is not Inchided In tils p'r‘oposal;

> E{ﬁ?"flc“al parmit feis Included tn this propdsal for electrical sefVices assoclated With TCD work only, All other petmlts or fees shall ba providéd by
OthErS; . " ) ) ) _

" ﬁaphait,mc_%ngret% Stdaialk, Contrata aprong around pull boxes snd-Soclding. removal and placement are EXCLUDED frani this propusal and shell

aprovided by others. , , .
» This chiange order profosal #4 I for the adultiah of (4) Rectanaular Raid Flashing Beacons (RRFB) asseriiblles:
Payment Tefmi?

Payments.are.to. e mattéto by, the tenth day.of the morith) for-all work Ingtallésd and:materlale placed on thia Jobi &ite-durlirg thie precediria montly,
“lgsg fivie:(5%) percent retalnage {unless thie Primeé. Contract calld fér a different retalnaga percentagh). Final Payment, ihiding:velaliiags, wil be-dus
-nof thore than thirty (30) days affer complitlan aivd seceptance of the ark, -Any contract rasiiting from tis proposal shiall baon the térns and

conditions mutitally acceptabfis to the Purchaser and Traffiz Cantrol Devices, Inc,

ACCEPTEDS: I CONFIRMED

| The alioye prices, specifications:and conditionz are satisfactory and Trafflc Contial Deavices; tno,
are hereby aca_epted. . :
Buyeri 6/%&1- 7;@% LA (puxa-.lm_._&k_
' Signatuirer zb,w, ”I_,g,fc_— | Avitheiizeil Slgnatures
. | LA ;
| Data prAccept‘ancn; A e ) -Betlmntor:  Michadl Waldron
’ 407-869-5300 - m.waldran@tetd-usaicom

9AB/046 DiABB AM ' Pager1 of 4

s




Pedestrian Actuated Flashing
Safety Beacons Cost

Information:

Proposed Change Order - Pasplach # 17A
Addition of Rapld.Flashing Bencons at High School

Furnish-and install Rapld Flashing Beacons (TCD)
Install Concrete Apron around Pull Boxes &Misc Sod
Additional MOT For Instaliation / Day

Asbuilt and Survey

Subtotal

Additioned Time To Contract

Posplech Mark-up on TCD (5%)

Pospiech Direct Work Markup (10%)

Total Price for Changa PCO 17A

25,624.20 (TCD)
1250.00 (Pospiech)
272,72 (Pospiech)

405,00 (Pospiech)
27,548.92

60 Calendar Days
$1281.06
$192.77

$29,022.75




TG0 G55 AM

Change Ordor Form

Pagn 9

Median Safe Maven and School Main Entrance Reconstruction Cost Information

i Enbgrliqgulmmunfi“”‘ e o

- ougion QY TR TVGrtma | - Lalor nle Tolal . Gommonts

w0 F_ s, v Burdan,. Atiioupt !
MOT Supnhtior . . ﬁmm b 1,60 J94.00 82000 DBM"DSOHGGLIBU\ )

Exonvator Oporater: XTI ) -agg_m .00 .. a0 24000, IDEMOSCHOOL IBLAND
e g | —am . $10200 316200 0o SCHAOL ISEAND
Trickipetml G XTI R LLE000 1. §20n. | l:t,macn')oum«,\gn
honder Oparlor non ko oon | 8204.00 404,00 DEMOG 6EHDDL IBLAND |
[T T ) . 30.00 . .

0,00 (, no - 30.({0 - IMO P A A
L 50,00 $a.00 + $1,070:00 Direet Labor
ogo_L_om B0 40,00 " $1,266.64. Equipment
000 apu 4000 $0.00 v ".'qP,
b Total- 4000 01000 L& 3.98 MOT Devices
? £6,826.62 Sub's
(BEoupment Boaultaments 4 & 107.00 Labor Markup -
Pazeripilon ay | Ratelr Onorn}lan Dmuﬂm Ammoin? ¥ $ 040 Ma Marlup
e A L) : L & 128.88 Equip Madkup
kﬁhmmui Hegnim [RSUOM e X[\ W <7, [ -428.00 : 00 gg‘}’g,_g_g ‘1 § 1285 quit Ma ,“/‘D )
 |Louder Galdp BN B2 00, . 00 X , o
.| Bimp Tifek- R YT g‘u“"u.o - 065% : %g - oia!ﬁz YT R $9,422.20 Tolal
00 6 00 00 !

A T06GS TynuDon FIE Allenod. {0 f. $2548 .00 17 ) . .
2_ AR \Ajh Iipe Den Hr oo oon 50,00 : l_T%* Sub's Cost em.Includos
ARG CY Bbgings__ N ,m,__;@_ CEE TN ) . y i
Mm_ ‘ _ R %040 Y ?/1 Numbeg of Bf/cl

o X .wg_q_g,g__._u 80,00 00 eastired Unit ltems
ﬁ, o TH,00 $0.00. f-}-}’r Along with new work
., §!!‘ A . AL .
FUb ol e . - Zﬁ/‘gg é)}/ altached
CrMalorin) . o e / R
Boxeription Gy Unit Rate Atgount ; E .
{Wok Zone S, TN Y $i40 T A AR K AN X
Dot e foon_ | A 250, ,g_@!
Abaonireciar T2 VT N Y 77 P’
wifhh). -
ity [olat [ P ) mmmnmdé’hm
kwmuuu o 1)]10 B ity oo | 1T0.00

l'-“rcnummhg Ly D 2008 Y lensn .

i perdntal arony- M S0.p6 T Sub Waork ot Bid Unit
Pavi or Dol FY T S 10,00 T GostNo Mnrkup Altownd

1,00, e Sabidididichedndodubudidid
. b
(T oonmael |0 o Y X
o LU e e
et o.on
BB Tafal ) -
- Total . 30,186,244 AT
(A3 om Lo Nf‘"ﬁ% T
Mntkiup on Malodata 10.00% $0.40 4Tt
Warktip on Equipment 10,00% $120,56
Mot on Subzonactors {Posploch) /// 0.80% oo & |
Band/insuranon - : 0.0U% - e 3000 X
: . Grand Tolnly_.,$0,422.20 .
[ERMARRET )
Work andf e work {nfront of School
ath Co;rectlon«a 06/16/16
RPR
-Warkiheet i GonNitaulle Pagu 1

L i 1 M S g A9 S i WP, e 4 g o S L, A0




( (
g &
ﬂmmwmmm Invoice
' : J mgg | Duie ’ fhvuluu #
3/30/2016 5417
7435 SW 3211d Suecl Ocal'x F13447
(352) 861-3843 - Fax (352) 861-3845
Bill T
Pospiech Contracting:
201 South Apoplka Avenue
Tnverness, Il 34450
Project Pué Datfe:
HancockRd. 4129/3016:
© Guantity ' uwuhuhnn ' ) ' Aady Ampiong
692492, Fofim hod Pour 4" Sidewalk (Labor and Materials) | 2115 14:682:0%
519 {Instatt-4tTraffic Separators (Labiorand Matetials) ' 'ﬁ,ﬁﬂ 14,532.00 -
2,759 Desigh Build HICT .abor and MaW 5,50 - 15,174.50 -
24 |Form and Pour-6" Duvewayn_ rons(LaberAfd Materlals) | 31,50 756,00 |
975 | Form and I’om "EY Crirh:glabior and 'Mﬁtex‘lamN 10:50 10,237.50
1,370 {Foim W Curb (Labor and Matérialg) 0] 13,015.00
9431 Foiim tmd Pour "A" Curb (Labor and Matcmals) 9,501 .8,958,50
R PorkChopRewoxk _ , DR RS * =5}
26(Fotm and Pour "E" Cutb (Labior and Materlals) 12,001, 312,00 | §
Install "B Curb (Labor and Materdals) 10:50 1,008.00.
; Form and Pour Sidewalk (Labox and Materials) '3.001. 'l-,SOOi()O
' wForm and Pour 6" Separatox fill back of outb to Flat 3.50 ,095 '50

Clouded ltems Only lnc/uded As
- Part Of CO-03. '

e S'%@'

Thank you for youy business.

.. Total

B LR4E05




Mav 5; 2016

Hancock Road Phase A and )IIB

Robert Rudd,
Please see attached COR # 20 for.Ditch Paving the averal) Credit for Ditch Paving is (45,935.48)

Thank Yol,

Gary Bracken




5-May-16

Concrete Ditch Paving COR 20

Install Plich Paving at Gatewood

Install 20:88 SY Ditch Paving @ Gatewood 51.00 5Y
Total amoupf of change at Gatewood 1,064.88

Sodding.and grading in place of Ditch Paving 992.22 5Y
Sodding and Grading @ 4.70 total 4,662.64

Credit for unused ditch Paving {45,935.48)




~——— O ONTRAODOTING ——

March 81, 2016

RE: Notth Hancock Road Phases 1A &1IB

Robert Rudd,

Duking the Pre Paving imeeting it was discussed that Lake County may reguest additlonal milling and
paving he added to the North bound Lanes of Hancock Road,

" Werhave Just récélved notice at 1130 today that Lake County would like to proceed wilth that additional
work béfora we bagin the final lift of paving.

Posplech Contraeting Is requesting a meeting at 8:00 a.ii. Friday April 1.2016 to confirm gquantities and
pricing.

Total Quantites {Aréa Js 509’ ¥ 27')= 1527 8Y
Priting per contract pay items are as follows!

Hahoack Road Phase Iil Pay application ftems are as follows

A) Line ltem 18 page.d- MIll 1 Tnch 6.25. 8Y % 1527 9543,75
B) Liive ltem 12 page 1~ 0.5 Friction 7.85 SYx 1527= 11,986.95

Total Proposet Chahged Order $21,530,70
Please advise Pospléch Contraeting by the 8:00 am. meeting If this proposgal is accepted.
Bast Regards,

Gary Bracken
Posplech Contracting, Ine:

e e




e CONTRACTING

June 9, 2016

‘Hancock Road Phase Il Aand NiB

Rohert Rudd,

Naith Bound and -South Bound N Haicock Rd Deleted FC Paving and Additional MOT work and devices. This
Jtem addresses construction ehordination with Turnpike Construction Phasé of N Hangook Rd, Deléted FC
paving Is to be placed as part of Tuinplke Canstruction Phase construction, MOT.eléments to be transferred
to the Turiptke eontract foi maintenance and final removal as part of the Tirnpike Construction Phase work
upon clostire of the North Hancock Road Exteénsion Phase IlIA and 1I1B projest

Pospiech Contracting, Inc. praposed this deleted and added Work at a cost devrease of ($35,628,08) and 1o
increase to Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 4), Posplech Contracting; Inc.. provided
oost fata and guantities llsted his proposal

Sincerely,

Gary Bracken
Pospiach Cantracting, Inc.

Cost Breakdown:

Pospiech Direct Cost $1,915.92
Subcontractor Costs
Construction Merge Temp Markings,

Stop Sign, R1-1 Sign $2,820.00
Construction Advance Warning Signs,

Barrel Barricades and Speed

Limit Signs $2,500.00
Delete FG Asphalt Paving ($42,864.00)

Total ($35,628.08)




BlAIZG18 1208 PM

iy Eannnhkﬁﬂ.F!anulllAE I!B

DESGRIPTION:
Paer (azds ]

aes  [Lard

Chapge Order Form

Page 4

RFP

A Lalior E’nguirnmnm& )

“Desopiion BT Reger | OvermE ] Lahgr . TRy GormEATy
) . ! 0.00 Hrs Hps ) Eurdei Amaund
MOT Buervisos SalUg non_-f__ o.40 000 | Bisgs L go#duD
1 ma otow 2400 | 24,00 f.00 $16.60° -$300.00
i ) .00 0.00 3hi0n 8000
. _ogd. {__ooo 0.00 50,0 8000
0,66 0.60 D0 50,00 30,00
piao 0,00 v 30,00 S0
. 0:00 0.00 D, 0,60 30,00
N 0.0 .00 L. 000 30,00 $0:00 ’
oo . 0,60 -0.09 50,00 gn.n I
i .00 odo_ . | _-oop $odo §0.60
80b Toldl 3200_|. $670,00
BoEy ulgr‘nnnl Requiromunts .
Deéar,lﬁﬂu‘n Ay RitaHr | Opavailng Dijrafion Anonnt
) Gost)er {His)
~opo | 8000 soon T uag T T
\D0 go.oo 50,00 D00 0,00 ]
DOt 0,00, 50.00 00 io;oo
— -0.00 $0.00 -|.  %0.00 0.0 30,00 7
on $0.00__| 80,00 00 50,00 - =
0.00 BO,00° | §0.00 00 b §0.00
I e.n0_ | 8000 | €0.00, .00 $0.00. ;
00| 80,00 $0.00. .00 78000
- 40 §0.00, | B0 .ol DO 1)
00| 80,00, | 60,00 D00 | §0.00
i = D00 | 0,00 $0.00° b,00 — 80,00
Sub Total. Y 3000 .
O Wiaterin] N —
Péncriptibn Qly Halt
Vit Zom Sime. N ) 1
Banall 8,00 .35
‘IFlashing Arrow Boar] 1.0 DAY 12,00
SubTol8). 1 i Veevmaeaen]
O.:8uhsontractof Regulranionts L
“Bubtontracior -Qly Unil Rile Aot
5 . . e - witan), o
Blop.Bar 1200 LF 500 - $160:00
Slon Bl S ) EA $275,00 73550.00
Flashing siov Board .10 EA A28 ;3250
- T 1 . 80,00,
- —CR00D
e 36y, |
50.00
afy Unll |~ Coplmat
ALPRALS

svh.To'!al o

Yot 3

Naip o Labar -
Mamujﬁ ol Materials,

{Matk-lp 6 Equipmant

Menkcup bri Sitbcanlistlons (Posplath)

Bot\éﬂnsumnuo .

0,00%

0%

.~ Brand Tolal!

[FEVERIE T : — , -
Addifonal MOT and latior for Instafiallin J Final Gonlifaurinlen at Profic) eiid North End,

Warlishanl

« Gonfidanilal

Pagn1




Estimate
Nunbers
LGRS o
Ravided Datés  4/26/2018

The Paverot Mitrkinf Company

143?,161? %ﬁm&u ":‘si&co ‘Pospiéuh Contyadting

Em}ﬂsﬁm Otfive

313) 750:2457 Foy

| FLANS DATED JERMS GOUNTY FROJEOT
) Net 30 Days ‘ . Liaxg Himuoodl vlo,o work 48:2016

| TesBrplGn Twes ] L oS I T ¢ Olrl
1 Parm paiit dofoly par planwith grinding - 1000] Is |§__1.500,00 'S 150000
2 Stop ghead slgn . 4.000] da [ & 220:00 % 880,00,
3 TR sign ) 2000 ea [§  290.00 440,00.

notes
_|Prices ara based one one mobillzation
P __iContracter to Install s‘lgi}s -
Total | § 2,020,400

Bld gurrilling ara approvimale and wil be Tovolned per aclual quantiitas mgleliad,
Thermo frlda Iz lidsat on noluel 0ost at time of bid, Any gHanig + ar «will be adjusted ot time of Insfallation.
Thiz Prinbsal I8 contingent upon agoeptanae, A lhras wadl nolles emulred bofors work baglns,
Fourtean (14) day noflea for graw,moblnza_\uo.qifqgulr_gd. Rejalnage nel o axceed 2.6% of Involoe,
Allworl Bhall mool F.D.OT, Spanifieations & Blandards,
This qupldtionmay be wilidawn If ol anaspled wlihin 30 dayS of groposal date,
Abaya gliole Is'packaya priaad, line llems will nol ha separated,
Thita Is & nintrokin ediilons! Ehargis 6F $800 far woriling fion-work
ragulatéd daya, sush és Friday evanlng, Salirddy avening ar Holidays:

Respertfully Submitteih

Dals By:.:;py - Sates Moongér

RN ) Flines 5157 and el Byl 1Py RGORRIANTS, - R |

Upon axacptlon of this propusalthis dooument beomes & confrasl,
The ahove piived; spaciivalions afid contitons' afe spllsfdclory 3id ais hereby accapled. Wa althorize Akes, Inc.
o do the workspenilid, Paymonl wii be made-vilhin a0 dsys oftnvélde 32l followlng complatlon af wirk,
In Ihe: eveint thal lie aniount hbreln 15 not pald whn i, nlerast L the highast legel rate per nnum shal agairivtate
un fha tolal blance due, All costs of collacton shall ba-pald by the olislomer Inalisding ressonable altoriey fasi,.

~AGREd Signatire .
Dala,

Gompany Namie

Paga1 i1




Estimate
nm Dnm
Revivad Date:
"The ¥yt Marking Conmpny
4603 Rbues Road , ' pptéets o]
lins Clty: 133565 Roaglécts Conteuclinig
(813; 524471 Offlop
{R18).752-2357 ¥x
FLANB DATED TERMS. COUNTY _PRBJEET
Net 30 Diaya Laki Banvoak rd o0 work 482016
| Rom ™ i DiRRApdon Quantitias, Ual#rlca | ﬁﬁ, wnl §
1 Construction Advance Warning Signs, Barrel Barricades and Speed 1000 1s |§  2500.0018 2,500.00
- Limit 8igns (To Be Transferred To Turnpike Project)
notes ' . ~
1 |Priues are basvd pha one mobltieation
P Contractor to Install signs
Tolel § 8 2,500.00
B yenniios. are ppgimaimala snd wil e lavaload par Aciual guaniiikes ketall
Themo pnmuwwmwmmnmm of i Any mnnlmrnmhm et ay ummlmmlnuan.
"Thia Proioss! In sosingsiy tpan nccaptanon, A lhistwiiakiolion requied beforw Wark baddne,
Faurtenn (14) dey huﬁc- for craw yobitleation reiuined, Retalisga nog o éxeand 2.6% of involcs,
A2 Vot whall reat Fn,om.smdﬂmom & Slartani,
mmuoumnnybovmbdmn m;tnﬂwi&inandmnymwldm
 Aiya que -mmmmm,lmmmwm
"Thee U3  mlnlmem adiffonal dmnwuaunmrwmnonmk
togulatod daya, stich 8 Frkisy avaniag, Satunihy swsoly or Hobdays,
Respieetfully Hnbnilifeds
Dafs Bussgy - Biles Munpes
I FloaE0 a0 gn Tt ehiie) AP Ee T'”‘B'E . —
Upunmcwon m‘mu pmmrmmmm st o ponrbast.
'nma Erfm, dﬁoﬁv tfehutqcqu m ol \Wn thw!nukaa, Inm
1o o il lpboluod. pymemmlboma within 90 diys ofivolod tiala o) somplation of wai,
mmawmlhnmammunlmmlmulpwd om i, Intefedl i ha bIahag fa i B om(mm!
nnmatowlhnlumadue.mmuqrmumnnsiunbupamhymﬂmmmmarmwdkmmawmuammayfaa«.
Autlmtized Sighafura
DPate

Comgany Nomia

Prgn 1ol




Gary Bracken

Fiom: Robert Rudd <frudd@tierraeng,com>

Sant: Manday, April 25,2016 10,03 AM

Tox GBracken@pospiachcontracting.com :

Le fiudd@aol.corn; Jscott@lakecountyfl.gov; Jhinton@lakecourityfl.gov; Jeffray Begovich;
'Scott Smith' (gsmlth@posplechcontracting.com)

Bubjedtt Hancock Rd NB North Limits Cost Data

- . e A
REVISED,6:16- 2016
RPR:

Gary,

‘:' Naed valua.of FC-9.5 a1 1" 1o be delated iarth of Fosgate. STA 255+80 to STA:269+58.61 NB Laries:and Lefi Turn off NB 1
Into Gatewood, STA 268+53.61 to STA 269+58.61 SB Lanes, Calculated quantity and value follows:

Mainiing:
¢ North Bound: 28958.61 - 25530 =1428.61 South Bound: 26958.61 - 26853.61 = 105
{1428.61 % 28)/9 = 4445 SY (105 x 28)/9 = 327 8Y
Left Turiy

{[(26088-26048)x16]/2)/9 = 44 5Y + [(26380-260983)x17]/9 = 542 5Y = 586 SY

, Total Quantity FC-9.5,1" = 5358 SY

¢ Total Value FC-9.5, 1" = (gsﬁ SY) x $8 00/SY = ($42,864.00) v
{ Total Deduct = (§42,864.00) |
Also peed value for MOT Témp Signs and Marklngs for NB Hanccick to he lnstalled and to remain for others to malntain

ahd remove,

Thanks, ‘ | have caleulated gquantity and value of FC as follows:

Robert Rudd
Tiérfa, e,

Ftom; "“dd@”"““""g""’“‘ My Spam Blécldng Lével: Medium ‘Medim (75) Prsy
Low (90); Pass

Bloigh: this sendér

Block tariaang.eom

Tl messtge was deltvered beeause.the vontans filler woore did ot exceed your filier level,




——- O DONTRAOTING —

June 9, 2016(REVISED 6/28/2016).
Hancock Road Phase (A and 1lIB

Robert Rudd,

Congrefe: Gravily Wall and Guiderail: Concrete Gravity Wall-and Guiderall deleted and added from the work.
At location where Gravity Walls were deleted same replaced with additional sodding.

Posplech Contracting, Inc. proposed this deleted and added Work at a cost decrease ofi($18;
increase to Contract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 5),

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Gary Bracken

Posplech Contracting, Inc.

Cost Breakdown:

Gravity Wall Guiderail Deduct = 573 LF. Unit cost of Guiderail is at $55.00/LF. Value of Deleted
Guiderail at ($31,515.00)
C0-03 Wall Guiderail Deduct = ($31,515.00)

CO-03 Gravity Wall Deduct: = 143.72 CY. Unit Cost at $337.25/CY. Value of Deleted Wall at ($48,469.57)
C0-03 Wall Deduct =($48,469.57)

C0-03 CO-01 Wall Deduction Correction = $61,514.40
Total CO-03 Wall Deduct = ($18,470.17)




i i el e e L SIS e

CO-03 Deduct Wall

EXHIBIT S .m».oxcm DOCUMENT

CURVE DATA. CLHR~] ‘CURYE DATA _CLAR=2
P STA. = 19848963 Pl STA. ='Z201%29.06
DELTA =0 11 48% (AT}  BELTA =4 {1" 43" (T}
F2) =g* Q' 0o% W2 = 0% 30! DG~
¥ = {18,868 T =-F 19,69
i =239.37 £ = 238,37
iy = ];458.]6 R = 1], 459, [&
PL_STA, = 797#70~00 PARC: STA»=.200+03,37

T~ FRC STA.= mmuwnm..w.\ FT 5Th= = mm.miw T4

= € = e

m%b MILLING AND RESURFADING
BEGIN NEW CONSTRUCTION

CONST. SRV WALL WITH | _ Il sz

B.ﬁm MPPY WALLY STEEL PIFE ‘GUIDERALL = |

mB.nF. PUKET RALIE - CONST. 8°0E. 1B ReR
-~ EPBﬁvhﬁm “CorAR oS 8 o 2 e
—BER, GRAVITE WALEWATY -~ :
STEFL £IPE CIDERAIL™

Ty

DELETE mmpséﬂﬁnr Al gy T : ﬂh__vww \_\1 L2 e
STA 158+80 TO'203+480, LEFT e e AT szl S . W
Taner : o > = —
= T [A—E=m = . == —
Bl % e \ 3 K .a.mm .n. R .&..,Mnm e @\ .M\\.\\m m R X
5 o = mT :|M~§B\mﬁmﬁm -7 Emm 0 SUTIER |/s. e T e P~ § I
51 P ) [ I = P
2 Lmﬂwg[ — =
b ey \lmBﬁﬂmE\?- = —— 5 N B FESOL N R
W — 2o = = 1] e 3l :%lL R T R .,W
x s < .,Ie»hh%am\m; Bl0+6T 44, B %nﬁémm EATH <@ F S| - 15
z @rTER = STA. 2D2+51.0264.00" RT ot = i
,.W 115 Gravity Vol TPEE £ Bam.m. mh\adnﬁ BD. .- - ) .-., um..
= Ao | SRR3R RTISE Frer: _ \ T i S e e S o ner - |\ £
’ 5237 & 3 4P eI TS = TN = 2 B2 SF - 4 i @\\,-, SLE mngﬁﬂbmﬁmagwﬂmﬂ ,_.m
Tolut Ao =435 5F Jﬂml’ = oo =
| - rﬁﬁﬂn%nmmqm CDLLAR -AHD STA warr ToIn ~ — R U
mam_u\,_n#..mﬂmw@n»mbn Leagin 5107 p N e\ i
R il s Mo ans e ) — o Z %Nau..ﬁq.l! = abr TRV
= - I . G- 25" OF 30 =
T w .
s mmlT - -
e — T S o
Ll
a PN ¢
o)
,Qlw il Fatat Avg Wall Halps 22347 1=,
B n —
g e
B
S
L L l ._:Eamman.omﬂm:_n
+ oo
5 3
5 e [ weem X B ,,
b~ ] T ¢ MNongsss TN T '
- = - I g T
. _(, | ExtsTie E__ﬁﬁwfmﬁﬁ * TR Y
REVISIorS R OATE c o’ ———— —
] : 5}
: Eﬂg -
LA 7m ﬂOCZ._.< f 437 ARDICE -AVERUE - NORTH gﬁg ROAD 25
L A i EUSTISi FLORIDA 2EXES A0 £ HICARELLLRE, WO, 50585
FoTy R/, THETAS gy P LAY B




o v

2T - TS GRAVE YWALL -

BELETED FREM
) WOERK

T ..-.. END GRAVITY WIAEL WITH
e STEEL PIPE-GUIDERAIL
RS +80.00, 49.67° (LT} END GRAVITY WALL ®ITH
- ; STEEL PIPE_ GUIDERAIL

PROGRESS ENEAGY
/  PONER EASEMENT

+25.00,49.57" {LT .}

NS GRAVITY <<h.E|
DELETEDR FROM
WEORK

£ONST. 7BV OF 18° REP—_

ERC=oa] " 2T
A . I 1 3 1

MATCHLINE STA202+80,00

CONST.. 293" OF 4* DIA. (PEAFORATED)
M \I UNDERDRAIR FIFE FDOT IKDEX P58

CONST. NﬁmDvl/ Foar \ X 286\

i -
F0.00 i
FL E.x D) 65.00" Bu‘L/

BELETE Qmﬂbﬁ WALL
STA 205¢50°T0 207+25, LEFT

DS Crveity Wtz
HiE3 V=BG R AAN =255 BF
A1 A AR w S IR 3B LR SF
Toir A= 4 85 BF -
STA 2054 TONIT
r Lengty ~J0% a3
Votume =14 85 & ;ﬂ.ﬂubuﬂ«
i

TATGHANE, 5TA, 200480.50

r3 e =2 2
T
15.48° (RT.) 1D 4549 (RT3
FL 1225 {81 FL 12255 (UD]
) N o e \
/ ,er. MULTI-USE PATH
/Incﬁﬁmm:pn 8*fCP N—20* DRAINAGE
EASEMENT
— T —
o e— 'S OF CONSTRUCT:
84,02 — — lIR.I - "
03007 (RTJ T ==t
ﬁ EXISFING PAVEHENT REHOVAL
REVISIONS RATE
TFALEMINTERNATIONAL
725, RORINSON, STREST, SUTTE s

P A7SRI0T F Argessen

C0-03 Deduct Wall

OF ATHORZATION saimeary

Rty
LAKE COUNTY

EUSTISS FLORIDA I2Z7PS

NORTH HANCOCK ROAD

A BT 0. FASDGI DA X,




G BN N DELETE-GRAVITY WALL
e Al oy~ BENCHUARK NO- 5 TA 229+40 TG 229+60, LEFT
2 Nw, 1 & $ %W <44 Gl WAL TAB s T9229+60, LEFT
- TEUPORARY S 1 & mw — w=ngr
g . gEEEe \ U5/ = =
S ~ T P NS GRAVITY WALL . T
.w ..8.»@3\&#. NS"GRAVITY <<En NIy ® | DELETED FROM o | \I?
Omrm.ﬂmmu FROM V// ¥ & 1 WORK + =—{m=]
&/ f 4
Qo END GAAVITY WALL WITH 6! WORK off &/ ]
L] BLACK VIIYL COATED CHAIY \ J W [ ||\| —_ Tald Avg Rl Haight & 572 523
(=) LIEK FEKCE, TYPE B TEEZHL 7 %A i PAOCRESS ENERGY— LTS ar r TTNEE e
On +2500 432 7 W YR i .wumm.n.mnﬂ TOAER LOCATION CONSTRUCTION w4
CONST. GRAVITY—_ Cra AV A =T COYST. 5° CONC. SIDEWALE : R— 4
o WAL +2ia AL HOA7 CONST. GRAVITY 2 3
TEwRORAS — B2y | IRESD . T ] v B L T WAL S-S
= CORSTRUCTION . ( \.. u.. 2737 +46.20 LK mm‘nm- TEE k\ DELETED FROM | o —_— WS Cavhy Was ) (e} 4
NS mmkPSIJ\ WALL A L) 3 - - W.w&ﬂ.&hﬁu hn FﬂL - @ . % %.mgss fan ] <BGT A 2RT 5 154 SF -3 [&] xm
DELETER FROM i Ve Eer g ree | N ﬂml' Pt E.L WERK cov St Syl - X 3
WORK \ ELDSZINY, et LIRE =3 T - 604 Tl Mea=3ga 55 m BEs 4
= = z Z— - ,H - ra b i o — KTA 228540 10 228260 L nlm M o am
N =G \.m (D) A ? : i Lavn 37 C.Tee 4
X T 7E e g .@x 77 J_H Veptes (360 £ 201 /37 =273 CY R A
| %@Eﬁ . S arjee < ﬁwm f @ +B%a GRAVITY Mamm.w-r»sd WAL mmws SR AL 2 - W m.la % m 3
§ 8 R|WiTH EDEE EEAM . ) 44" OF- umbn ETd WALL BEGIN SIDEWALX WITH EL 12530 +50.00 it v?m o~ A
g BEGIN GRAYFFY 3643 45944 CONST, 88' 0F 18" FeP £meE BEAd : END. GRAVITY WALL o R
. L3l AWALL BEI TN _AUTD LT m.g LT #3579 PR - mP&.NN (f(afv(v...\c,
mm.m..m..ﬂ..m mw.%hs.wm ﬁ_ﬂr._-v DELETE mmb.é WALL DELETE: mmbri w&bﬁ- DELETE GRAVITY WALL . B
BTA Z25+60 TO 225+03, LEFT STA 226408 TO226+25, LEFT STA 227430 TG NN.wnwm.m LEFT STA 227+50 T2 227430, LEFT
n.nu.nq.. o s
ﬂw L A EZYD T N—farEay] T AREA
5] . . X
Lt . 15 3 = o 5
T T\ MRS %. S 1NN
! A 1 - =] -
= 2T e 51 | —=—fas=az] = L = - [
o1 Ay PR HRIE @ 23T T =330 ‘ Tor! Aug Vst Helght (3 LA 2 =60 Totsh Av Wl alght 6 X50°7 £ = 257
] o
N b 3
RS Gravity valls [ e 3
EDM—MF“..IFEMJJﬂMﬂ m m . “W, IS Grawlty Wall:
i - . 7 G ooy . . LS 35 OGP A S - 205 5F
Arem w3 AE & BYI) € 22T T2IR S mu % o) ] RS Geavity Witz R eI S0 2 By I2) s LSS = CSFSE
ot Aot = ELSF £ e .nw, P83 § 2067 106 = 10T SF A ¥ 04T 0 ) O =T 2XSE rem A e G4 SF
STAZIEHATO 23001 e ”.v,.,o - G.M AeaZa il sZH11s 1ANA = D1SE AR LB AR 180N T STAZIESH TD 227250 Y
Lorgth - ,W MM .m m .,h‘W.H Towt Arpa =1 ESSF Vet e = 334 25 - 3
Vs 2 4 8 5 O AT TR EY  E8s. 4 STAIIENC0TO 226025 STATTIINTO ITTeiE T ——
\m =04 Loyt <2 taagm =15 fedie s 7o)
W‘ B0 kw Vohme =11 S02 201 737w 14T OV Vet 20154 £ 25172 = { Y0 CY N
¢ @eE S : P~
e < 28e 5
be Aﬂ1R:Q :
ool
REVISIQHS BATE ZAXR LOUNTT m Z SHEET
Emﬁmmwz}dOZF DEPARTAENT OF FUBLE WORKS PLAN o
ggg . DIvisoN
Yy Jorssazi S 437 ARDICE. AVENVE NORTH HANCOCE ROAD
EUSTIS, FLORIDX. 32726 z

i %



IHSTALL SRAVITY WALL
STA 237+58 TO'238402, LEFT

e ST, 8 {
A\ 3

MATCHL

Talad svg Wall Helght /s Low/ 1 = X00"

Jrgat o057 200 <201 EF
hrem 2 = qRR00 E5YI2 £ 100F2 © 10O SF

Vetyms = (280 234) 37 wR TY

CURVE DATA  CLHR=3
BT DS oy
T =g 45T pp*

RGY-

NS GRAVITY WALL =
DELETED FRGM 4
s

R

s R A A A 2= v

== —= = INSTAEL GRAVITY WALL
P DA o e PIETHANCCE RO, a9 STA 240207 FO 280440, LEFT
SHERAL ;& S2.00; B30 T 100
T : . CONST, 8% STEEL PIPE GUIDERAIL

b L« " .- .- FRI.-STE BIPE _GITIQERA
SULghay, 1o |/2saie weAE R I
Bl ol suiberiluf Ve 7 ~CURB AND .GUTTER

SR TWPEF  +gros
S=222) N1 ) EnA

57 7 #5863
7/ B

N ,....... .ﬂm..mm
g SR e

F : 2 oty :
@ STA, 240+85.31s B CONST . HANCOC

N s STA. 85+00.00, B SCHOOL ERTRAI

VORGIRp0" LT3 ~——CONST. 25 OF 1" RCP N

lnm. m.m. aF 48"-ROP SCAo0L PROFI

HHISLRER 0 REMAIR

o 43 EMENT AEMOVAL
i WARKING SURFACE
_ 1 i 5 1] T =
FLEMINTERNATIONAL 7 LAKE.CODNTE P\n -

Fotsl Awy Vall Helght & Lpe] Feaom

WS Grevity Wat:

Area E=RAT 2AUY =EDINR

Arma T = {00 » ST 200)2 # LARSF
Yot a3 =37 5F

STATEITTE 4T

Lupgic=sy

Vahre S22y INIT =ATHOY

i irRin s EUSTIS; FLRRIDA SEZE

DEPARTIENTT DF PINLC ITORRS:
ENGINSERING DITSION

BLAN il

37 ABDIEE AVEWDE

LAK

0,
NORTH HANCOCK ROAD

BECTT)

- SE Za lﬁ.hkﬁrv.ﬁ-— 35 IFFEE

A




C0-03 Adjustment CO-01 Calculation

g
0T «©
=sm ,Au_.A
DELETE GRAVITY. WALL = .m T
STA Z42%10 TS 245228, RIGHT _ W 7} M M.
;| PROGRESS ENERSY BENCHUARN 0.7 o S <
7t >
PORER EASEHENT o o TP =35 <L -
W STA; 246432.02, 5T S3(LT > @ > n
S>>0 >
S O ColsTRIETIE STA- 2454064, E CONST. m%%% BD. = A2 Loy b4
Eb Avr Vel diciphr SA1TF 8 3 Sk ; = w ~ i
- _£3%, e
T S m g x O E.L
T M8 Graeliy Walk 1 2 ~ > rOl m e
, e Aley FROET R 448257 SF 28— IV:2 C W n‘- ——
HaT = AL 3 50 4 Ay R 1 LYSE LR YRy 700 ..M.-..! ||||||| = e R «Gul,ulu
Yotat Ateax E1 L SF mW’ F N/.l. = — — — - w A _.3- (5] [op] i .
TTA 262990 TO 235020 -.,.Jc.» - h hnmm hmbuﬂmm-.u.:nr Mo gl =T = [32d ”
Langay =HE - zm mm.}J\_A_J\ME_E ) , ﬁ :.... -% e w o D | &> e
N AT AN 3T e /\/r - ﬂ&@g ﬁemx - ﬁmﬁ@@mqémw o Eul\ y tswv 7 8% % cnw % B m
o = mm e Ly S5 2L 5 T
in : A 1 Yy T m= O "
[} ] N Loz /lm%. P ] - O [+ B I )
W i L D eagon I Ty
=4 SEOIRTd O o W 0 o 3o =
..iﬂnum@_ﬁg | OmT < ® s 4 |
) - I A 8. E
- - = lwmr Ny - ﬁ,,\ A< -
1 e = T SN o —
S N @ B0 AT ..mel < ,m» ) e —
= = = ” e == L - e
5 mm = .ﬁqﬁﬁp ey
= E2:00° (R { . PIPE GUIDERAL
= = —VALLEY SUTTER"
RRTFUSE P <34 \+95.55 -
~2! WL S N m | §\ 2 AT
BEGIN SRAVITL. WAL WP —PERPETUAL EASENENT = £2.00° (RT3
\ STEEL PIPE GUIDERAL, S M_ \r88.35
THOOD IO (R 38 T AT
g |
3 7945 TD
HierScroaL FORD .\\9_.~ -
CHE TPt sva depiog
i BEGIN GRATITY WALL W/
CURVE DATA . ELHA-3 STEEL PIPE .GUIDERAIL
1) P PROFERTY LIE: 55100y 55007 AT
"BEEGRE DETECTARIE WARNING SURFACE |
,‘m»’:m.neh 1 ware LaxE oY R ‘ 4 o SHEET
— - - :EEZHEH_Z.PM_EWZ%_: BERARTMENT QP FOPLI WOREE T % PEAN oo
S v S ENGINEERING SOITON . NORTH HANCOCE ROAD.
e S e | LA @_ .nmmzi AR e 2N =




C0-03 Deduct Wall

e —————
't Math Correction 6/28/16 .2
£ e rTocten wasne

Added Old 50 West Lo e
Gravity Wall : ;o288 cYy
Subtotal Wall Deduct CO-03 143.72 CY) ”'

Subtotal Wall Deduct CO-03 Cost 1 | 548,469,

f £ & k
i By t il N 5(E :
LYE e P g
1 ¥y §A 8RS L
5 L e
by Z . e
. g E? N lgé
E £ 02™ W
: omg| - :
ao L.
A=
w OR]
w |55

GUIDERAIL QUANTITY:

STA 198+40 to STA 198+480,LT = (40 LF)
STA 198+80 to STA208+90,L.T =  (510LF)
STA 252470 to STA 252+80, RT = (10LF)
STA 252+92 to STA 263+05, RT = (13 LF)
QUANTITY = (573 LF)
SUBTOTAL

(573 LF) x $55.00/LF = ($31,515.00)
NS CONCRETE GRAVITY WALL;

STA 198+80 to STA 203480, LT = (107,10 GY)
STA 205+40 fo STA 207425, LT = (9.50 CY)
STA 225+60 fo STA 226+03,LT = (7.42CY)
STA 226+00 10 STA 226+25, LT = (042 CY)
STA 227+30 10 STA 227+55,LT = (040 CY)
STA 225+50 to STA 227480, LT = ({7.26 GY)
STA 229+40 to STA 220+60,LT =  (0.07 CY)
STA 237458 to STA 288+02, LT = {6.34 CY)
STA 240407 to STA 240+40,LT = (4.76 CY)
STA 262+02to STA258+05,RT = (334 CY) .
STA 40+30 to STA 40+40, RT =  288CY
QUANTITY = (143.72 CY)
SUBTOTAL

(143.72 CY) x $337.25/CY = ($48,469.57)
€0-01 WALL CORRECTION:

By CO-01 gravity wall

from STA 242+10 to STA 245+80, RT was incorrectly
deleted at (277.4 CY). Actual quantity of wall has

been re-calculated at (85.0 CY). Correction of 182.4 CY
to be added back into work.

SUBTOTAL
182.4 CY x $337.25/CY =5$61,514.40

TOTAL
$61,514.40 + ($48,469.57) + ($31,515.00) = ($18,470.17)

1]
o1
. o ﬁr—
: x ¥ ‘
3 qué?}g% a_E_ ...;’m
I AR
so & Ygplo f w k4
E: fygw P 5‘@‘:’5
;o ; B T, S
: 3 Bk [y bz
i 3




_CCJNTHADTING%_———-—

June 9, 2016

Hancock Road Phase 1 A and B

FDOT ADA Remp Modifications: Due to stesp profile slope of the Trall ramps had to be extenided to conform
to. FDOT ADA oconistruction requiremeiits, Plans Indicatéd ramp width from 10° to 115", To match trall width
raynps were constructed at fypical 12’ width, Required adjustieiits increased {rail ramp 4” concrete quantity
and Detectable Warning Surface (DW8) quantity. Additionally, iwo (2) each DWS's not shown for instaliation
at thie median safe haven by the otiginal bld plans are Indluded as part of this item CO-03-08.

The. Conlractor praposed this madification to the Wark at a cost Increase of $4,913.18 and no change to

Contract Duration (see pitdched proposal marked Extibit 6), Posplech Contraoting, Inc, provided cost data
and quantlties listed his proposal,

“Thanl You, , ‘

"Gary Bracken

Cost Breakdown:

Measured Old 50 East West Trail Curb Ramp 4" Concrete Sidewalk Quantity at 154.8 SY. Calculated
Trail Curb Ramp 4" Concrete Quantity at 69.4 SY. Overtun 4" concrete quantity at 85.4 SY, Unit Cost at
$28.50/8Y.

Cost Increase at $2,433.90.

All Remaining Measured Trail Curb Ramp 4" Congrete Sidewalk at 5,198.7 8Y. Calculated Trail Curb Ramp
4" Concrete Quantity at 5,052.9 SY. Increase 4" Concrete Sidewalk 146.8 8Y. Unit cost for 4" sidewalk is
offset by asphalt trail unit costs. $28.50/8Y - $19.28/8Y = $9.22/8Y.

Cost Increase at 145.8 SY x $9.22/SY = $1,344.28.

Measured DWS at 357.4 LF, Calculated DWS at 354.6 LF. Increase at 2.8 LF or 6.6 8F. Average DWS at
21 SF. 6.6 SF /21 8F = 0.27 DWS. Unit Cost per part A of contract at $500.00/DWS.

Increase Cost Measured Length DWS at 0.27 x $500.00 = $135.00.

Added Two (2) DWS's at School Main Pedestrian Crossing not shown for installation by the original plans.
Unit cost of DWS per part A of the contract is at $500.00/EA.

Increase work 2 DWS x $500.00/DWS = $1,000.00.

Total ADA Ramps Nodification Cost at $4,913.18.




5\! L—"? AT MRS ‘C“ l r)

EXHIBIT 6 BAGKUP DOCUMENT

l”i{m’ & l (,I'(:" .
Lo B P

‘mti‘ R’L'Lmr\il) ’f\v{f"f'ﬁ e

F%u/\‘ ‘”;}»M:) ‘_‘:\.'ml" "‘ m i—I‘:’i,» )

JA]
Dt /)p/r? //f_:m \

R

1240
O 2 el IP‘M/:—' fﬂ )3 Z é’“ 7
e, ""ﬂ I'&ilp l‘ -7
- 2 [
o <L UWWKF
’<’\‘\ Ig ﬁé Ty}l&km}u Crancs ‘> /L"“\g
ST e e
[ 503555 pr| L ggﬂ@m&v_w
JLlo ) 24 wl{ Gttt G805 327 A 5]
e
, ) )
/L«;%p ’\\ S 3@(@_‘8’;7? i 'é,(.: By 4
8.5 |

oo

L“ S SRR DA S

/“7‘3!2;4,, c-""""("’f"" 3;“?.» I 5(] :

iy )
(00, B0 kst e AT
e
ﬁ'}{ - T
' A 395
‘\,f: lé"“/i“"g’ %f&w‘“‘“ﬁf"%’“’f“ﬁ T } }/
Uiy~ o

"‘"“ (7.4

A

\\X \m/ Itz

/. .
G Mfr

!/ |32

]()c e *;3’{5')-6‘»"

12, u

V) e, - l




N He yn;.m.a.lx

R

R =
et l'\ Hﬂ e ]“1 ELALL e Y eaadls. .

F-/;U:J G ot

Tie

& t "z'”

r%m ) R\ \Ql//)rj ¢
S/

e
{ VA
J

D«r\"ﬁ« L {]7/@‘3’]@7
e R A | .i*‘r’/ B

j\m

gl

} ,,//'*12.1-1.

!Zlirm%a.«{ SIS

[}fw SE un Blos¢ |

RR

ML”"" 2Z. R

2\

" \708,8 5F o B4, 5;:]
|

g =

Al

I’

Ll :5@,'5’

e

s
e

fa f 127 e

763 GSE o0 B/, 53(“'
| Si—

o

] P85 S5 e 3104 spl

2225 5¢ 40 DETIY |

w"w‘q 0

AT 1y

ﬁi%:x thhYm’)Mm .

1

o N A0t R

— 1%z

ﬁalmgL ,ffj{uil,(l
BEntnincc.

D e s .!_*

tra T S R

(5!/5?,751» o 5’8‘?5&(\

—

e T o iminir {

(M‘f‘:‘s SFor 26 A SV
— (7. 3

N ’ 7.
e b oy
oSO

565575 o 626 SY k

e

L T

150

T s

— L;L.DJ ff{,;' @« o ,2/ 3 ST:(

S——




122\ (o2

. A:Ze"%-(7“ 20 T 4 v)f‘%li/ U\])
LAM\:M?’J% ) &’9 [()/b""

/‘b sPI2s +8.87 57

7 S i

2" bm i IU/SLr

ISP s

U e Siled dy/&’(’ﬂ/jv — 290 /S

, ,__.,JD(m

ﬂm‘z’y A

%’” L2 S e / [“" /i

[Aenn

{)‘ jared QJ

WA S Bt

(5 1 r)gia_&-.v {l@; .jzsg,k,@a_ S

s Dol \lw»

NE

576 5F

N

3199 SF

o S Weest

2p7.8 SF

NE 2

o
oAty DL

,:j, Vi M Wbl

AET 0 SF
A5T,0 8

SSEL

™ 284 R

-

.’5)@14\"\%}»&

ell _SF
il 2 SF.
L A2Zz SE

32 b e
A03 N 5%

TALE
C2BE

6" e, ~)< g 95/:5’Lf)
FET0/8Y

S

e Jeg.
32| L

2R AW Bmw SFE

5322 5F

2SS

22.5 LF

23:.8 LF 220 SKE

A8 AE BT SE

I8 6 SK

1871 s
. %’71'2,,.\, S

Lo78 27

267 4F
gu LE

59 L m,x SF.
6. T L~

3089 5E /87 LE

6,0 LF 214 HSFE I8 LF

(9.6 LF st Constivsled

220, 0

T ————— Rty

’H/éwlﬁp

209,2 LF

MBS LE




,. i Plan 7 M«qj
3‘{ ‘>\w«~\ ,,,,,, G el JUAS. 5 dena {k Dl
%5,;: [ et o o R Y o —— _
NE |57.6.5F VoL 222,25 BE 7.2 1F

Bh ) I;Tﬂ/%l bt

g

2

[§5.1 SF

NE

1305 5%

M OLE 2825 % 199 I

IQJM@J Lﬂy “J
SE -

AW

50,*1?“; LY

Vo S LE s s

9.0 &5

M

196.9 8%

Lo AE

SALLSE A8 3LE

gggn o

S

153.)

SF

L LF 19252 204 LF

A

22403

SE

7.5 F 543 5855 an e ) 5=

d‘mwfu '(t‘wlﬁ'

Fa

|Hlo, D> o1

LR 0 LE ¥ 2..567%‘(; o = |HE LIF

b

S

224 o LE

Dl

/
-:sa”n 2.

L—\',\’zz;%;» F g0 L&

P {@V)

Plin Placed Placsa

_ ’) xgmz M ;S\~

350 L LE (@(gfi&i., [ $F 3BT H ][

yell K . v . \ - -
S ‘. R\ %}M‘M - ’”3) [ 224 = ‘/ BT 205 B0 8% leveati Wauy Dig:-mrm'::l
L Y L T Y L A A < A8%  Chvpalur HA,,; 2 el

‘Wmm—m

L2172 SE
J

Se T

;:= I“T’""j f;:H~ oy a 922/*;&; = f\ﬁ (a!‘a 7(

":z:‘)c.z/g.f\w

w,/ 'émg‘v/g ot $ =

s e

'J E50. ) \

)

e TG e
T

\l 1 165,72, \ﬁ

e eS¢ i
Bacep e B "




. {(N . \VM’ yEoLee., jh %meg U Wu;u B (gllrm,\y)

Rnﬂ*kﬁﬂﬂzwwawﬂ A i

I E P —

T | mw$e-&an&“_, etk
i
o lart Madee, 0 29,60 7 5Y o
MT;A‘\\\—) LMMWH ‘:”F -;)u; A/lf? gu \“’;P"‘U’ I'\u!
e L/\v\f-\“\jm um(@mw\ W ?’?O 4,925’”/ k‘i"7

L) qﬁcw 1t f&k“’“‘(’v\«-’c«ﬂﬂ W’f&y ”Tli \”?guz “ A
$ 2940 — *20,3% = u/ S50

ﬂc} D etipn, éu n.;mﬂ‘—nw T;‘“(. figg;\k)@@} ( o 7 2}L§L§

PmymM %sz4w~%uuiﬂ

i S 5 s 6

DS R Fach m;/ vy G 2L SF R Bot A

l:rf) ) é,? '733“:C‘O\mq'r-\m«\s/ la'[ 5‘%) f ij 27 Dj&.ﬁ& —

,@@zw&&%M%mAmM£?£%@m

J CJC'\ '\"" ‘Y‘u dwucﬂn‘»\'\ ;g.s\, g/ Wﬁ%ﬁsl
e %7 “D? C;?m?tm IM}@&XL«& . Cj fr l j ‘W/«'

%
|
i
%
i




; /ﬁww.qi,\ o ELIS

e N % 70
=] mu.B..B CHERTY \ - .
| B Y o) .\mﬁw
‘,,_...._..h_.,ﬂuw ﬁ;;.iﬁ v

. . -~ \wmnmw.wwh\\ln\a%ﬂ %\mﬁm%\mm.mwnﬁ? J

Rahert Rudd -

“From: Rabert Budd

Senty Thursday, May 1S, 2016 4327 PM

Tox ag is iech camt

(=33 rrudd@acl.cam

:Subjact: ‘N HaneodeRd,-CO-03, Trell Ramps

Attachments Nates.pdF; Plan_Est; Sheetpdf

“Gaty.

See hed Trall Ramps d:a

oﬁggiﬂn psarethe only locaticns whera theredls na-asphalt off dditicnal for

ramps. | getincréasain concrete HBwﬂEdnwmnmm A'SY. This quanitcy includes: Ez. Bav construction tidice, BldA
unltcost s at$28.50/5Y. Increasein costisar$2,433.50,

mz..ﬁ v
5 ¥ W
Estimated Flan Queniifies: 4 ~ . Tetalaverun for=ll athertrall mmesisatlqs.8 5Y. At theseJorationswh ner Fﬂmﬂﬂwumuru_nu&_ decreases
i Q i 1. »M.MNWIW Qm. Egngnicpuwgnnwﬂngngaﬂ“\m%ﬁnw. Jlable untt phalt and blghrest
rallgble ugE costFar” conerate. Costincrizse works oUttm be'S1,304.28.
4" Sidewalkat 5,122.4 SY; Ng [pSHPERAL 2D : . I
B @ 3 m | . il uﬁw_wﬁ_aﬁﬁﬁ= _w n.mmn_rm.nm Only: Mma%a..w.m%%&«“ A..Ma_aa_iuémﬂ
— &8 2 orail camps. Plan | ratmips fs:at 3 2.8LF ar 5.5F i ce. Sifcerampsare per
DWS at 354.6 LFor708.2 SF N .&,«Mw 06 each withtheaverage remp at 21 5F(Bid B) tu 25 SF(Bid B} each increase uslng small mmp averagesould be ztaround.
L NG NA $135.00,
luLi. - - A \ Ther hrewcurb it whereshown with no DWE. Al Bid A.area at $500.00/FA. There vefetwo ramps /
| _ //: _ \ me..wm )i g N\ o X uim.nnuzﬂﬂ_&unﬂ»gmwﬁ Theachalplannumber of WSS i Bid A was'35: Bidnatad34. Planand Bid B

2t 5DWS's, Concrets was niot there to.messtire so It adjsted ftsalf with sum. There-are 42 DWS!s Bnrn_..mﬂ: 45, Add
2 PWS'sat $500,00/EA for 3 total cost of $,000,00.

| gt tat=l Tl Ramnps Cost Change at$4,813.18,
Takea lockand letme know whatyou thirik.
Thanks,

HobartRudd
Teers, tne.



3 p—

—— O ONTRA

CTING ——

June 9, 2016 (Revised 06/16/2016)

Hancock Road Phase 1A and 1B
Robert Rydd,

Please see the attached Change order Request COR13 for the full depthconstruction of Haicock Road
North of the Gatewood Intersection, Orlginal plans show a iilll and resurface I this aréa. The Total Price
of this Change Is $49,325.36.

Thank You,

@ary Bracken




5-4-2016 North of Gatewood Reconstructinn vs Mill & overlay

Install Concrete Sldewalk Per Attached Plan:

98.445Y @ 2850 = Add + 2,805,54
Milling Credit Replaced with full depth Construction

¢ 1532.44 SY@ line ltem11 phasse B 2,50 1532,44

- {-3,831,10} -

Frictloln Course- N/A included In Paving 0,00
Cut Subgrade 1532.44 SY lne ltem 7 @ 4.10
1582.44x 4,10 = 6281.20
Lmerock ltem # 8 @ 11,50 x 1532.448Y

Price 17,623.08

ftem 10 « 2 1/2 Asphakt Base @1.1.20
1532.44 % 14,20 Price 17,163.33

[tem 12 Prime and Sand @.40
1532.44 % .40 Price

L Tack Coat Itern 13, 1532.44 x .35

, ‘Réélaimerfor 1 Day Rehtél
¢ (See Atta.chgc{,lnvoice), 7

Total for Full Depth Construction COR13( $49,325.36

ALK NS

 Math Corrections 06/16/16

RPR
ANAARAANI N AANAN,




POSPIECH CONTRACTING, ING.

Killaviie g Invoice Date Invoice Amount

Involce # Involce Date
13RQN1897506 Feb 08/16 8,134.00

RING: Ring Power Corporation Check: 016568  Mar 25/16 Total: 8,134.00

PRODVGT BLT147 USE WITH 01500 ENVELOPE Deluxe For Businsss 1<800-225-6380 or www.neba.com FRINTED [N U.SA

o @

100
CUSTOMER CONTACT: MICK L\\\\ﬁh”":f::j:,//

THIS INVOICE IS NET DUE.UPON RECEIFT
EQUIPMENT RENTAL FROM 02/01/16 THRU 02/03/16
CATERPILLAR MODEL ~ RM&0O

RU500
1.0 ASH00495 1D NO: ASWOOA9E: s
ASW00495

WO . . .
§B§$A5N00495*
USED CATERPILLA i, TIER 3
ENV FEE ] %

FOR YOUR CONVEN: HIPPED WITH
A FULL FUEL TANK AND MUST BE R £D FULL OR A
FUEL FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR ALL FUEL ADDED.

....... THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION...........

RECEIN F:RNG POJER IS PROUD TO ANNOUNCE_INVOICES AND
ACCOUNT STATEMENTS AVATLABLE ONLINE!
“¥ 5 g a5 FOR INFORMATION ON RING POWER'S WEBSITE ACCOUNT
td VG2 pACCESS VISIT HTTP://WMM. RINGPOWER. COM/WER- INVOICE

FLA STATE SALES TAX
FLA ST JOHNS SURTAX

A SERVICE CHARGH OF 1% % PER MONTH WILL B CHARHET ON PART DYR ACCOUNTS,
Ramit to:
Ring Power Gorporation
PO Box 9356004
Atlanta, GA
31198-5004

Titla to the equipntent Iigted heveon shall not pass fo the purchuser wntil the purchase prics (inchdin all taxes) has been puld, but such dtle remain vested lo. the seller uotil alt sums dus or ¢
beeome duo from (e purchaser to the seller thereon, whether evidenced by note, hook sccount, judgeneat, or otherwise, shall have been folly peid, »f which time ownership shall pass to ¢ ¢
purchaser. Purchuser shell assums all flabitity of daniage or destrugtion 10 same, Al any Hmb after any payment thereon becomes overdue seller may avall Wimself of any Jegs] yemedy including 1§

right to repossesy the equipment without notics and purchaser ngrees (o pay Jegal fees.
CAYINZ7/ED

16569

Involoe Amaunt

7500,00

150.00

=
AT
M

813400

ORIGINA |




INVOIGE

8
H
)
B
T
C

CUSTOMER PICK UP IN WCC
9800 JASMINE AVE

TAMPA, FL
HILLSBOROUGH - 29

POSPYECH CONTRACTING INC
201 S APOPKA AVE
INVERNESS FL 34452-4802

o~ gOrow

AR R e e e
13RC01997 02-09-16 | CUSTOMER PICKUP

QUARTITY | (DFGSERALY | pescaiPTion /.

00575
» T AMOUKT

CUSTOMER CONTACT: MICK %

THIS . INVOTCE IS NET DUE UPON RECEIPT
EQUIPMENT RENTAL FROM 02/01/16 THRU 02/03/16

CATERPILLAR MODEL ~ RM500

RM500
1.0 ASW00495 ID NO: ASWD0495 9@ .
ASW00495 i EOBTASWO0495*

, TIER 3

7600, 00

150.00

FOR YOUR CONVEN SHIPPED WITH
A FULL FUEL TANK AND MUST BE RETURNED FULL OR A
FUEL FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR ALL FUEL ADDED.

+vvv... THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION,..........

RECETVERNG POER IS PROUD T0 ANNOUNCE_INVOICES AND
ACCOUNT STATEMENTS AVATLABLE ONLINEI

“Fi - ¢ pr  FOR INFORMATION ON RING PUWER'S WEBSITE ACCOUNT

WGP ACCESS VISIT HTTP: //W. RINEPOKER . COM/WEB- INVOICE |

"

FLA STATE SALES TAX 459.00
FLA ST JJOHNS SURTAX 25.00 |

A HERVICK CHANGE OF 1 % % FER MONTH WILL Bt CHARGKD ON PAST DIE ACCOUNTS,
Rerait to:

Ring Power Corpuration
PO Box 835004
Atlarta, GA
31193-5004 .

Fifle to the equipment listed hereon shall not pass to tho purchaser wntit the purchase price (including all taxes) has been pald, but sugh title yemsin vested in the seller until s}l sums due or
begome dus from the purcheser to the seller thereon, whether pyidenced hy note, book sceourt, judgment, or otherwize, shall Have been fully paid, at which time awnershlp shall pass 1o
purchaser, Purchnser shall nesumo all Tiabifity of damage or destruction tn same, At any time after sny payment thereon becomes overdue seller may avall himself of any lega} remedy fneluding 1

Tight to repossess the equipment without notice and piurchaser agrees to pay legal fecs.
CATINZ7I4B ORIGINA




“WATERUINE ST, 24704000

o
i g=n
Z
f=3
~ ; R ..m,.
nﬂa.. ».W:
T I
=8
fo)

...
I
S L
ez o

uw. " BERCHAARK S0 3.
HOX CUT I, BULROSE

LLEY=Z]ZAS

STA, 25ax27.07, LEONST, HANCOCK RO=

/~STA. 5000080, LEONST, GATEWDOD AVE.

" REPIACE WITH .HAVHOLE COVER &RIIG

LG CROSEET

-CONTRACTOR TD.REHIVE EXISTTNG GRAE

TIE 18T ACAIT0 EXISTING STRUCTURE ~
ST

_— - _U -
____—sivgr [ 1-
e NI

> ==
~ N e
for e wove] i — =
Nees 3

/ V.Fu‘pv BURTI-USE £ATH
20 GRADIAG, DRATRAGE

& UTTUTY EASEHERT i
InsTac Puis 1 PIPE—/}
- RUNNING NORTH &
_ LECENTE: R
. -4
Y| MILLING AHD-RESURFACING s :
NEW PAVERENT/WIDENING A = ’ I
g - - -~ 3 il —— -
Tl povenor peupear : e T i
UE DETECTABLE WARNIHG SURFACE /l L.
) . - MTENPORARY, POND-TU.BE FILLED AT
D~ ROAD OPER CHT A0 REPAIR ﬂnaquw 0N DF LONSTRULTION
E] sommsncn
G[ZZ000) PAVEMENT SHOTS EROK 1-25-15
t -
= e o o __ R
. REYTSITNS DATE. ) : I I = -
BEV. REF-13 DEPARTMENT-OF RUBLIC: WORKS | ROADWAY PTAN ST
- ENGINEERING DIVISION -
~ o —— NORTH HANCOCK ROAD 17
— £ L NP ELT2D




— —CONTRACTING ——

June 9, 2016
Hancock Phase{llA and Il B

Robert Rudd,

‘Old 60 .West and Gatewood Additional Survey: Additional contractor provided survey performed tor (1)
Determine field conditions not Indicated by the plans; and (2) Resurvey area at LCPW / Tierra provided revised
alevations and grades.

Pospiech Conlracting, In¢. proposed this madification to the Work at an Increase cost of $6,600.00 and rio
¢hange to-Confract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exbibit 8), Posplech Contracting, Ine. provided
cost data and quantities listed the proposal ,

“Thank You,

Gary Bracken




. APPUCATION No,_, 15
FOl JahNa. . ARPLCATIONDATE.  pahwie
PGI ok Kame , Horth Kancoul Rond Extenston PHIIA S NIB
EN — % T I3 % F 5 ) T TR -
" : e | 0T Ukma|  TOVA w{:ﬁiﬁm SEUNT | g
e, DEONFTIN OF AR wry | iy | droa | SORRULEN) ol Ty N g Wﬂxﬁ’;’ﬁmn g |, Auousr
QUL & {
T RE | “fﬁﬁ’;’:’a Wucm:‘e Pagoy | THEFERIOD
. :.;1 : 7w§L4ﬂ 17)):7’.46[ . 10? : 2706748 -xbnou- l 77o0748] obo. {3 v. "
h | 1541252 7 47 Ml!i o040 8 625 7 _ ]
1d 8 asonne EFCCL T T AT Y ¥ E“: r:jn .lh . M,D
) .'m’r\!.w'mcomm . ' ) A TR T 2 T A L T
T T e o S D S NN N NN G e A R R A MRS RS R R L -M =
(4 m.\rgg_gnmmm NY‘Y‘(‘Y‘Y’YW\\“ T R, Kk A KRS
% i i ﬂmxm,u ez adue) 4> Noflj ol Galewvosd A '€ gy ‘84800%%'
3 sl P LEar R WA L]E 15008 KR
%. S ;-/[\ ; s Lq'y\ ST ] uhlaiar] $6.000.00 1
A . A K SN AAN %
— ) Wi =7 N )
L - 1 2 - i ) )
L3 SONSR— A AR W - Il N S
s\: (L EGE ey II‘ RZAN S oy, TR ,
/AN P FRETIYITITY 13 T
) ) . o~ , h b J.;xl A ‘_

U Text Clarification 06/16/16 » S sl : :
RPR L N““"“M O Spblol  36,000,00
s s » TS 10% Markup: § 600,00

\ - , Tota $6,600,00 1
CO-03:08 ADDITIONAL SURVEY-SERVICES 4

1. Additional Survey Services Required Due To 1" Plan Sutyey Error On N Hancock Rd at
Gatewood Ave. Cost Before 10% Allowed Markup at $4,800.00.

2. Additional Survey Services Required Due County Requested Pavement Slope Corrections

at Old 50 West Near and At Turkey Farm Rd. Existing Roadway Elevations and Station and Offsets
Obtained and Data was provided to LCPW / Tierra, Inc. for use. Cost Before 10% Allowed Markup at
$1,200.00.

$4,800.00 + $1,200.00 = $6,000.00

$6,000.00 x 1.1 = $6,600.00

C0-03-08 ADDITIONAL SURVEY SERVICES COST = $6,600.00




ST

e G ONTRACSTIN G —

June 9, 2016 (REVISED 06/16/16)
Hancock Road Phase (1A and B

Robert Rudd,

The following addresses origin plan adjustment required per County request to: (1) transition the
roadway construction profile down 1' due to plan / survey error located at Gatewood Ave and (2)
added work requested to coordinate project construction with the ongoing Turnpike Interchange
Project. All items noted reflect field measured quantities at bid schedule of values costs.

C0-03-09: Plan Survey Correction Area: Plan Survey Area Error resulted In the removal anid reconstruction of 200 LF of
Type F Curb and Reconstruction of a 200" X 33" area of subgrade.

Posplech Contradting, Ine. proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $5,768.70 and no
change to Contract Duration (see altached proposal marked Exhibit 8). Posplech Contracting Ine. provided
cost data-and quantitles listed in the proposal..,

CO-03+10: Due to roadway allgninent shift of N Hareock Rd from Gatewood Ave to narth project iimits to conform too
Turnpike construction alignment additional 24" RCP was required for installation.

Posplech Contracting, Inc, proposed this modification to the Work at an increase cost of $10,006.50 and no
change to Contract Duration (see atlached proposal marked Exhiblt 9), Posplech Gontracting, Inc. provided
cost data and quantities .

CO-13-11: Due to roadway alignment shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave to north project limits to conform too
Turnplke construction alignment additfonal 4" concrete sidewalk was required for Installation,

Posplech Gontracling, Inc. proposed thls modifieation to the Work at an increase cost of $2,214.45 and no
change to Contract Duratlon (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 6). Pospiech Contracting, Inc, provided
cost data and quantlties,

CO-3-12: Due fo roadway allgnnient shift of N Hancock Rd from Gatewood Ave fo north praject limits to conform too
Tutnpike construction aligniment additiorial storm system structures construetlon was required,

Posplech Contracting, Ine. proposed thls modification to the Work at an increase cost of $4,825.00 and no

change to Confract Duration (see attached proposal marked Exhibit 8). Pesplech Contracting, Inc. provided

cost datd and quantities, .
!

Thank You,
Gary Bracken

COST DATA: L£0-08:05 Additional Stibprade Grading North of Gatewood Ave, the Avéa 1§ 200k 28 and 300x33 for a
total SY 67 47228y ¢ 3,35 contract price unit Totals 5,768.70 tatal additiofial cost.

«€0:03-10 Aidilitihal 210 LF of 24" pipe was addad not ingluded In the orfginal plaris North of Gatewood
Ave.Thie contract amount per LF 16 47,65 o1 a total amount of 10,006.50

CO-03-11 Inciudies an additiorial Sidéwalk North of Gatewond pir revised pling; The contract arnaunt for
4" siddvnalk is 28,50 per 5Y with an additional 72.7 SY-installed for » Toto] of 2,214.45.

€O-03:12:Adds an additiona) Dltch Battem Inlet at a contract price o 2,725,00.{link e 342) and 2
modifications to existing Inlets all North of Gatevrood Ave at a.contract price of 1,050,00 EA (JTne Itern 46
Phase )} For aTotal Cost of 4825,00




C0-03-8, 10, 11, 12 BACKUP DOCUMENT

& 2eHT 10,9

ADDED STORM H
7. b@«hs..\i&\% i
- | ADDED.4" SIDEWALK ELEV=2IIA5 STRUCTURE 1 EXD PROJECT
; mno.uw.j ] . || MOBIFICATION i TR 26375861 '\

i / ip.co-03412

STH 2642207, LTONST. HANCOGK RD.= CONTRACTOR TO REHOVE EXASTING GRATE

T REPLACE WITH MANHOLECOVER & RING:
74, SO0FI0.00; LEOWST. EATEWDOD AVE e i i Sy o A )

thum.mhvmvc.uma.

e \n..lk- e
\«J?ﬁ .ﬂul\u“ AT
Ry ?\noa.,.‘ .,r.nw.n S

-

=) ot L

m\:‘u\\\\\.\,\\\.\.\...

L

TATETIEINE STA Ziamaogo

EE
——— —
N N /...mm.m. :
200"PROFILE m_m.
CORRECTION AREA - m@%&ﬂﬁg%ﬂﬁﬁm } /
_ CO:03-08 ST ET - s putlc PR3
= = “RUNKING. NORTH Rk
i b -
= : wﬁnmo 24~ STORM
= ! =7.RCP
= A 7| .cO-03-10
..w Lra T = = -
€0-03-08 Addtional m:wwﬂwﬂmmﬂnm:m North of Gatewood Ave. the Area Is 200x 28 and 300x33 fora /I .N FORARY POUD TO.BE, EILLED AT
total SY ef 122257 @ 3.35 contract price mit Totels 5,768.70 tetal additional cost MPLETION: OF CONSTRUCTION
€6-03-10 Additional 210 LFaf 24” pipe was added natinciuded inthe original plans North of Gatewood A ..&wumu W.mmu_u?_
Ave. The contractamount per LF is 47.65 for a total ampunt of 10,006.50 STRUCTURE
. ! MOBIFICATION
C0-05-31 Incindes 2n additional Sidewalk North of Gatewaod per revised plans. The contract amaunt for copez e
4" sidewalkis 28.50 perSY with an addkional 72.7 S¥ installed for a Total of 2,214.45. Lo adecs 2
e, | smesr
C0-03-12 Adds an addition! Bitch Hottam Inlet 2t a contract price of 2,725.00 {line Item #42) apd 2 R ROADWAY FLAN | 4
madifications to éxdsting Inlets alf Narth of Gatéwood Aveata anunnnnnmcqubmm 0O EA {line tem 46 - - A o~ 1
Phase I} Fora Total Cost of 4525.00 B - T - NORTHHANCOCK ROAD 77
“RLAY KIAKEANDE P.E, HC. 81727 -




CO-03-13 BACKUP

)

e G ONTRAGCTING —

June 23, 20186

North Hancock Road Extension Phase IlIA and [iIB
FPN: 435515-1-58-01

L.CPW Project No.: 2014-14

Subject: CO-03-13

Mr. Robert Rudd,

C0-03-13; Pospiech is in agreement with Tierra, Inc, calculated value of work delsted from the contracf at
STA 81+25, Right (Milling and Resurfacing of Existing Asphalt Driveway) at the cost of ($3,637.80). See
attached Tierra, Inc. emalil of June 22, 2016 detalling same,

This should complete the items for Required Changes to CO# 3.

Please call if additional back-up is required.

Gary Bracken
Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

C0O-03-13 Cost Data:

Driveway Milling and Resurfacing
2323 SF/ 9= 258 8Y

$7.85 + $6.25 = $14.10/8Y
$14.10/8Y x 258:8Y = $5,687.680




Robert Rudd

From: Robert Rudd

Sent: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 753 AM

To: Jscott@lakecountyfl.gov; jhinton@lakecountyfl.gov;
GBracken@pospiechcontracting.com

Ce: Jeffrey Begovich

Subject: Hancock Rd, CO-03 Driveway Milling and Resutfacing

Terty, Joe, Gaty;

See Driveway Takeoff Detail;

:L'I -.a . : " "w 14ar ve E\ LW'W'"U’ WA, \ﬁ‘ ‘l"' l‘_
S e T { : i / '.' # ?}1&% 164
B . \“WIEE{ Driveway Millng and Resufacing |\ o | SURISTEEEIF
oL - (A
x| / . ) .

B | 2923 SF/9 = 268 SY

s

Lt 87,85 + $6.26 = $14.10/5Y
ﬁ 'WE MU!TTW!f .

3 - X

oy

LA J96.2
~od v;wmg‘fﬁz-:)
S e iy

S5,

Tty
WY e d
S
et uﬂ '{\
P
7.8 LAIME
e
e
oz ov | 5
h Gang Friction Gouese, G5, Trallio © (MOT) 3764 o8 [~ Y
2.5 Wiltuen SP 12,5 Teallie Livel v
T‘IW\ 4
BENCHUARK NO. 6 155.99" (RT)) ™.
9X4 O W/ALUM TAB
“BESH LBTEM
IELE #
ELEVATION=136.52" {
/

I get value of milling and resurfacihg at $3,637.80 per original plan. Area at 258 SY. Was 390 SY value measured length

of full driveway.
Thanks,

Robert Rudd
Tierra, Inc.




